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10/8/20116 20186 Accountability Data - Canton {00500000)

Proflles Haome Dirstlorias Slatewide Reponts Skae Profile By y
.
{  jsachusetts School and District Profiles
Lanton
2016 Accountability Data - Canton
| Distelot informaton _ ] -
St Canton (00600000) —
Region: e .. GresterBoston .
Title | Status: Yes
Accountability Information About the Data

Accouhtability and Assistance Leval

Level 2 |0One or more schools in the district classified into Leve) 2

This district’s determitiation of need for special education technica! assistance or i

Meets Requirements-At Risk (WRAR} - T

This disirict's progreus oward narowing proficie ney gaps {Cumuiziis= Frogre

srinanes indesi: 1 1040)

Student Group “View Detailed 2018 Data

(&lick group to view subgroup

on Target = 50 hi'ghez'

B
i

i
i

data) Less progiess ) o ore prc;gre‘.ésvi
All students B e e ———— A 70 |Did Not Maet Target
Hioh needs e et F————— CB oL 72 Did Mot Maeet Target

'Eg_dwnw. Dis&dgantagwd

Studentswidisabilies = eee— DidNotMeatTarget

Am Alagka Nal, : P
Asian o ‘ — mememe 100 iMet Target
AL Amer./Black 59 Did Not Meet Target

79 Met Target

(" yosnitatne e
\-;ég;@ce,ugg-HingLat. i T ——— o

87 ___ |Did NotMeet Target

Nat. HQV\; or Pacif, Is

White 73 |oid Notset Targst
Schaool Accountalsility Inforimation About the Duta
< R T e T, Accountability and Assistance Level
Lt E'g_ﬁén:-l.\;ﬁl;n—sgn T o Elementary School " itle iﬂéﬁhnol (-'I:A)I . o Level 1

John Fkemnedy T T Eiementary Schoat " iNon-Title | Schoal (NT) Level 2

DeanSlucs i Elementary Schaol Title | School (TA} Laval 2

Wim H Galvin Middle T IMiddle Sehool Non-Titie [ School {NT) Level 2

Hé)}l;ritﬁ%-mgw:mt_ ; m e _' T High School o e Non-Title | Schugi (NT) L Level 2

Rodman Eary Childhoed Center Early Elernentary School Non-Title | Schaol (NT) Insufficient data

Aot 8l Report

Accountability and Assistance Leveis: All Massachusetis schools and districts with sufficient data are classified inte one of five accountability and assistance levels {1-8), with the
highest performing in Level 1 and lowest performing in Level 5. In general, a district is classified into the leve! of its lowest performing school, unless the diskict was independently
classified into Level 4 or 5 a5 a result of action by the Board of Elémentary and Secendary Education.

Determination of need for special education technical assistance or intervention: The U.S. Department of Education requires Massachusetts to determine which districts {inciuding
single school districts) have specific needs for technical assistance or intervention In the area of special education. A district's determination is basad on five categories: Meets
Requlrements (MR); Meais Requirements-At Risk (MRAR); Needs Technical Assistance (NTA); Needs Intarvention (NI} and Needs Substantial Intervention (NSI). In most cases these
categorias correspond do the district's acceuntability and assistance level, except when the district has specific compliance needs, This designation helps signal whether outcomes for
all stucents in the distict Indlcate progress, including that of students with disabilites, or whether techinical assistance and/or intervention is needed to improve outcomas for all
children, especially students with disabllities. Upon classification of a district into Level 3, two additional fogus areas for speclal education will be reviewesd at the district Jevel and may
require action: (A) over-identification of low-incame students as eligible for speciat education and (B) inordinate separation of students with disabiliies across low income and/or racial
groups,

School Parcentiles: A school percentile between 1 and 99 is reported for schools with at least four years of data. This number Is an indication of the school's overall parformance
jative to other schools that serve the same or similar grades.

—

Cumulative Progress and Performance Index (PPI}: The cumulative PRI combines information about narrowing proficiency gaps, growih, and graduation and dropout rates over four
years into a single number between 0 and 100. For a group to be considered to be making progress toward narrowing proficiency gaps, its cumulative PP must be 75 or higher.

Resources

http:/fprofiles.doe.mass.edu/accountability/repor tidistrict.aspx ?linkid=308&orgcode=00500000&or giypecode=58&
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I Interpretive Malarials

Glossary of 2016 Accountabillly Terms

hitp://profiles.doe.mass.edwaccountability/repertidistrict. aspx?link d=3080r geode=00500000&0rgtypecode=5&
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w201 2016 Accountability Data - Canten (00500000}

P gilee Mo RNV Flalswide &Gkt Slais oy erieiilgd S

M/ \)achusetts School and District Profiles
cﬂ- u .OI'I

2016 Accountability Data - Canton

Districtinformation )
District: ] . Canton (00500000)
Region: . . -Greater Boston
Title | Status: 7 . ‘Yes
Aeeounhhillty and Assistance Level: Leval 2
Summary > 2016
2018 English Language Arts Proficiency Gap Narrowing About the Data
Basalne 2043 2015 o] 2016 & Year CPi ] PP Rating
CcPi cPl CPL Change Target Goai Parcemiie Fomits
1 Sehooi
] 1029 30 JD EH 607 TR 8090 100 Type _
Bﬂ.ﬂ&%ﬂﬁ ——— e — { 934 824 933 09 982 967 74 1810 50 lmpmved Balnw Targst
Hiah needs - - — n 80.1 782 830 38 B84 804 77 501 50 [mpmved leowTarget
Egon. Disadv ed ————— - il 834 834 854 17 848 917 71 275 m On Target
&ﬂ@"ﬂk — 795 872 - 877 05 a0 898 8 51 75 On Target .
31 __!:la_lfl ilifie: - 730 684 T44 _ 50 843 865 70 268 50 Impmved Below 'Thlgetr
Amer. Ind. gr Alaslgg Na _ - - - - - - B 1 - -
Asian - 927 860 976 15 957 964 85 189 10 AboveTamet
Mﬂﬂﬁ‘—“ py—— 863 815 830 15 920 932 51 191 0 Improved BeiowTargat
/Laino %S5 884 808 14 945 853 84 76 BD Improved Boiow Target
Mulh-race, uon-lj lisp.fiat. 92,5 268 914 48 856 963 60 67 &0 _Improved Balow Target
lat, . or Pacii - - - - : - - .2 - T
White 94.3 841 845 04 B6.7 972 B1 1284 75 On Target
Summ™mary > 2816
T
5. AMathemalics Proficis ncy Gap Narrawing About the Datal
Bassline 2M5 2016 CP1 2018 & Year CPl Bl PP Ratmg
cei cel CPl Change Targe! Goal Parcentits Paints
. n 3ehooj
Q'IO 20 30405080 70 8) %0 100 Tyne
All students ' 866 864 888 24 22 933 72 1809 50  Improved Below Target
High needs ] | ————— 6841 670 733 83 795 326 70 497 50 Improved Below Target
Econ. Disadvaniaged == 895 @95 759 84 720 848 @4 75 100 . Above Target
ElL and Former ELL —_— 768 824 873 48 865 884 B0 51 75 On Target
§gdams w{dlsab mg L —— o 578 554 B17 63 754 78 9 67 285 50 lmproved Balow 1hrget )
Amer. Ind. or Alas Nat ] o ) - - - - - - - 1 - -
Asian LT 925 932 962 10 956 963 T4 188 100 AboweTamst
Afr, Amer./Black L —— ————— l : ~ A 657 733 76 828 B51 58 190 50 1lnpm Belanhlget.
Hispanic/Lafing L—— 729 B4 867 48 B2 865 89 75 100 ‘AboveTamst
Mulfi-race. Non- HispAat =~ e ———— [ ] 804 801 858 57 . 886 802 il LA Improved 5d Below Targst
Nat Haw, o Pagif. |s! o ) - - - - - - - 2z - -
Whits ) e — 'l BBY . 830 903 1.3 934 . 944 79 1285 7§ On Target
Summary > 2016
2018 S_f‘fier1;:g ?rc:ficaency Gap Narrc_n‘/_‘_r_ing o ) o o .}\bout ths Daia
Basaline 2015 20186 cPi 218 € Yesr ©  CPI M PRIl Rating
CPi CP: TPl Change Target Goal Percentile Foints
in Schoat
Q10 20 30405080 70 :?-(]_‘:-)ﬂ 104 ) Type ]
All studants : - B85 864 885 01 921 933 7 756 50 Improved Below
. : L , . . . S Targst
igh neads 2 6586 66.5 701 36 799 828 57 201 50 lmpmved Below
] S S Target
Econ. Disadvantsqed EEE— BLLL €75 74.5 70 702 838 66 m 100 Above Target
LLandFurmer L ) ) _ - - - - - - - " - oo
s il 1 58.0 57.3 625 52 755 79.0 56 114 50 Improved Below
) j Target
B T — SRR
- )[ﬂ_c_!.arAIasg_Ng_t - - . - - - - - - -
A_éJi;q . - ] _BBD 9_3.4 o827 07 830 _94.9 54 72 100 Above Targat
Afr. Amer/Black . 704 B5.8 70.3 4.5 B27 852 60 &8 50 lmpn:wed Below
: ; . .. . e g Target
Hispanic/lafing 2 84,1 806 846 40 807 921 a7 26 50 Improved Betow
. . . Target
Multi-race, Non-Hisn /] at ) 759 - - - L. 88.0 - 28 - -

http://profiles.doe.mass.edufaccountability/report/district aspx Porgoode=005000008fycode=2016&repart_mode=DETAIL 14
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2016 Accountability Data - Canton (00500000)

Nat Haw. or Pacif. lsl. - - - - - - “ 2 - -
ite L 88.7 88.1 87.8 -1.3 934 944 71 558 25  NoChange

Summary > 2016

All students
] ﬂﬁo_rl:Dlsa‘dvaptaged

E! L_ and Fun;jxer ELL

Studsnts widisablliies

ﬁ- mw é;. ind. or Alaska Nat
Asian

AE" A AfneerEchg

I-ijégg' u“igﬂ; afino

Mu] g‘-{gg, Non-Hisp.f.at.

Nat Haw. or E-aci"f. I;I.
ife

2016 Engisn Languaye Arts Extra Cradit

Extra coadii for mcreasing % Advanced [10% or morai
PPl Points

20145
% Advancad
265
7.9
123
70
12
34,1
104
282
238

28.3

2016
% A_clvancsd
250
84
120
73
30
382
78
174
269

25.8

N

1810
501

s

51
269
1
188
191
76
67
2
1284

o
4]
4]

25

25

25
0
o

5.

0

About the Data
Extra credit for decreasing % warning/Failing (18% or mare)}

2015 2015 Y PRI Paints
0 Warning/failing *a WNarning/Failing
34 3.0 18100
17 82 81 %%
9.1 a0 275 26
70 59 51 25
185 158 " 289 25
'._ - i __'1 ) -
23 4 188 25
89 89 191 0
87 13 18 25
60 45 &7 26
- : - 2 i
20 24 1284 0

Summary > 2016

Il 0

-;-_ﬂgh heéﬁs

Econ. bisadvg_u@ggg
ELL and Former ELL.

Af. Amer/Black
,H, spanicil etino

Nat Hew. or Pagif. isl.

20186 Mathematics Exira Credit

Amer. Ind, or Alaska Nat

bulti-rage, Non-Hisp/Lat,

Extra cradit for increasing ™ Advanced {19% ar more)

2018
Y Advancad
291
158
208
205

73
83.1

16.0
286
324

40.3

2818
Yo Advanced

4341
18.3
218
255
os
‘a1
174
240
448

444

M

1809
497

s
51
265
;
188
190
75
&7
2
1288

PR Ponts

25
1]
1]

%
o .

25

25

25

Abouithe Data
Exira credit for decreasing » Warning/Failing (10" or morai

M E 2016 M PRl Points
* \Warning/Faiting Ya Warning/Failing
15 86 1809 25
237 _ 18.1 497 25
212 164 275 25
o1 59 51 %
5 208 285 25
- R
17 28 e a
%8 . 214 190 2
71 53 75 26
1.7 75 87 25
- - 2 _ '
5.1 8.1 1285 0

Exlra cradit for ingraasing % Advanced #10% 2f mora)

A30ui the Data
Extra credit for decregasing % WarnmagiFailing {10% ar more}

Z015 2018 M PRI Paimts 2015 20186 N PR Points
% Advanced ¥ Advanced %, Warning/Failing % Warning/Failing

All stydents 245 245 768 0 55 562 788 0

High need 67 55 201 0 220 159 201 25
Econ. Disedvantaged 8.0 " ea 0 0 230 17 11 25
ELL snd Former ELL . - 17 - . B - 17 .
Students widisabilties 34 25 114 0 T s 4 25
Agian 426 383 72 0 15 14 72 0
Afr, Amer/Black 6.6 29 89 0 250 18 69 25
Hispanicil afing 258 115 26 o 65 38 26 25
Multi-raga. Non-Hisp Lt o o 29 - - - 2 .
iﬂgt; Hﬁé_‘g A Q L E gcii !5 " ) - - 2 - - - ‘ é ’ -
White 252 267 &8 o 27 T ad 558 [) )

Summary > 2016
20146 English Language Arts Growth &hout the Data
’ T 2015 2046 SGF  SYear  Wat ¥ PP " Rating
sGP 3GP  Change  Goal Safa Paints
102023040 5053 7D 85 30 145 Harbor?

All students ——eeee §10 480 30 510 Yes 1474 75 On Target

High needs el 460 500 40 510 Yes 380 - 75 - Cn Target
Econ, Disadvantaged r—— 450 470 20 B0 No 215 50 Below Target

ELL and Fomet ELL e 620 €20 00 510 Ne 31 100 Above Target
Sudents wilisabilites ey 380 470 80 510 Yes 205 75 On Target

Amer. Ind. or Alaska Nat - . - - - 50 - - B

\slan ' —— 585 670 85 510 Yes 145 100 Above Target

Afr, Amer/Biack — 455 410 45 510  Yes 147 75 On Target

Hispanioil afino — 580 495 -85 510 No 86 8D Below Target

- - t B — 540 660 10  E1.0  Yes &7 75 On Targst
Nat_Haw. or Pagi - - - 51.0 - 2 - -

hitp://profiles.doe.mass.edu/accountability/report/district.aspx?orgoode=005000008fycode=2016&report_mode=DETAIL
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. —— £U19 AUGUUNIEDINTY Lala - Lanton (UUbSUUUUL) .
| hite ———— 490 460 30 510 Yes 1088 75 On Target |
Sumrngty > 2016 i
2018 Mathemalics Growih . About tha Data i
2013 2015 3GP 6 Yem Mt N 7R Rating '
, SGF SGP Change Gosi Safe Roints
! LR D] ZD 3043 5050 70 30 9D 100 mi‘rhcr?l
,_ldimg r— e [} 470 470 00 510 Yes 1479 75 On Target
High needs — : 420 380 30 H10 Yes 378 78 On Target
|Ecan. Disadvantaged —— 400 375 25 510 Yes 218 75 On Target
ELL and Former ELL, e — 850 885 35 510 Yes 32 75 On Target
Studants widisabilities — : 420 380 40 610  Yes 202 75 On Target
Amg ]ng grAIaskg Nat ‘ . ' ' bl o - 51 D - R - -
Asign R 640 670 130 510 Yes 145 100 Above Target
|Afr. Amer. r— R . 420 "5 25 510 Yes 146 75  OnTarget
Hispanio/ atino e 500 480 20 510 Yes 5 75 On Target
Multi-race. Non-Hisp fLat —iepefle 35 838 175 610 Yes & 100 Above Target
st W orPap sl ) - - . - 51.0 - 2 - -
White ] 470 450 20 510  Yes 1072 75 On Target
Summary > 2016
23140 Extra orodit foy Eaglish language profiziensy growth Ao the Daa
. 2018 SGPA ’ 018 Targs? ' SGPA M Inciudesi 72l Poims
It stude _ 8520 ' 0.0 40 ' 25
Hiah needs ' 92.0 &0 ' 40 25
ELL and Former ELL 92.0 0.0 40 25
Summary > 2016
2015 4-Yaar Cohort Graduation Rate Abuut the Data
- - ' 2014 Rate 2015 Rate Change ~ Annual & Yaar Mo B h Ratlng
B 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 94 160 Target Goal Boinis -
All students . e 857 94.8 09 208 800 21 75 On Target
Hioh neeais — 884 80.7 77  BOS 900 57 75 "On Targat
Econ. Disadvantaged L. - - 800 800 - - -
|ELL and Former ELt. N - - - 800 %00 1 - -
‘Siudents widissbliies : B 845 778 © -8 800 800 27 o Dectined
{' Ind. or Alaska Na . - - - an. 0 20,0 - - -
P . o T - - B0 800 11 . -
Afr, Amer/Blac — . 845 80.0 255 800 900 30 75 On Target
Hispanic/l afino ' - - - 80 80 3 . -
Multl-racg, N"gn-HlsgiL,gt - - - 800 900 6 - -
Na . OF Pacl L. - - - - BD.D Bﬁ.ﬂ - - -
White ' ' e T ‘984 85.0 14 800 900 181 100 Above Target
Summary > 2016
2014 5-¥Yzar Sohort Grsduation Bate About the Datz
' 2013 Rate 2014 Reee Changz  Annual 8 Year M PRE Ra.‘i‘ng T
010 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 30 460 Targat Gost Poim_s
All stutents ' o o 939 95.7 18 80 850 211 100 Above Target
needs B uffin 815 88.4 68 850 950 9 75 On Target
Ecnn Dlsgdvaniaggd - . - 8'5'0 950 - - ] -
EL ommer ELL - - - . 85 D 95.0 4 - -
mgagts widisabilifies i : ——] 724 846 122 850 950 26 50 Improved Below Target
mer, jnd, or Bska Nat ' - - - 850 gé 'g - - ’ . '
Asijn_ ' - - - 80 980 19 - -
Afr, Amer /Black - : — 774 864 80 80 950 22 75 " On Target
Hispanic/Latina ' ' - . - 850  B50 2 . -
-Hisp/Lat - - . 850 850 3 - .
MNat Haw, or Pack | - . - 850 950 - - -
White — 96.1 96.4 0.3 B850 850 165 100 Above Target
Summary > 2016
2015 Annual Dropout Sate ’ Ahout the Data
Basaline 20124 2015 Change Annual @ Yaar Dropout Percenrils in M L] Rating
0248 219012 14145 18 28 Raitc Rzwe Rais Target Boal Schogl Tygs Pomis
All studerts . 18 08 02 06 11 10 88 913 100 Above
PR Targat
: \'&dé ' 71 32 07 25 4. a8 84 152 100 Above
N = Target
Econ. Disadvantaged 13 - - - - 0.7 - B0 - -
JELL and FomarE1t _ - - - - - - - 5 . -
Students w/disabilifles ' 87 30 00 30 5.4 44 91 78 100  Above
Target
Amer. Ind. or Alaska Nat . - - - - - - - ' - - -
http'JIprcﬁIa.doe.mass.edl.u’accountabﬂitylreportldlstrict.aspx?orgcode=00500000&fycode=2016&repart_mcde=DETAlL 34
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10/6/2016 2016 Accountabllity Data - Canton (00500000)
sig) 0.0 oo 00 00 0.0 00 68 81 100 Abova
'  Target
Afr. Amer./Black 56 1.0 18 -0.8 3.3 28 47 108 75 an
] Target.
Hispanic/Latino 0.0 00 00 0.0 0.0 00 83 3z 100 Above
Targst
Multi-race, Non-Hlsp lat “. - - - 1 - 27 - -
Nat. Haw. or Pact Igl, . - - y - 1 - -
White 14 09 00 09 08 0.7 98 884 100 . Abovs
Target
Summary > 2016
2018 Assessment Participation ) Aout the Data
English Language Arts Matheinatics Science

Enrollecl Assessed '  Met Target{35%) Enrolled Assessed ¥ et Target (93%) Ewvolled Assessad % ane:Target{‘aS%)

1840 1815 88 Yes 1838 1814 88 Yes 789 786 100 Yes

517 508 98  Yes 516 502 97 Yes 20 218 g8 Yes

288 28 8 Yes 285 278 88 Yes 122 122 100 Yes

L 56 £ 100 Yes 56 56 100 Yes 22 - - .

Students widisabiifies 218 288 o7 Yes 278 65 98 Yes 123 121 o8 Yes

Amer. Ind, or Magka Nat, 1 . - - 1 - . - . - - -

Asian ' 181 180 88 - Yes 181 190 8 Yes 75 74 99 Yes

At Amer./Black 194 192 90 Yes 194 191 o8 Yes 7 7100 Yes

Hispaniet stina 78 7 Yes 7 76 % Yes 30 30 100 Yes

Multi-race, Nan-Hi 68 &7 o8 Yes 68 67 % Yes 29 22 100 Yes

Nat. Haw. or Pacif Isl, 2 B . 2. - - - 2 - - -
White 1306 1286 88 Yes 1306 1267 99 Yes 576 574 100 Yes

NOTE: in 2016, assessment participation was caleulated two ways: First, the 2016 participation rate for each subgroup in each subject area tast was calculated. Kthe actual 2016
parficipation rate was lower than 95 percent for any group in any subject, that rate was compared %o the average of the most recent two years of assessment participation data for that
group and subject. The higher of the two resulting rates was faclorad into the assignment of the schoa! or district's 2016 accountability and assistance fevel.

htip:/fprofiles.dos.mass.edufaccountabllity/report/disirict.aspx Porgeode~005000008fycode=20168report_ mode=DETAIL
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I?"’“;sachusetts School and District Profiles
L  .ton High

2016 Accountability Data - Canton High

Organizztion Infformation

Oistriot: Canton (00500000) Schaol type: High Schoal

Schoal: Canton High (00500505} Grades served: 08,10,11,12 N

Reglon: Greater Boston Tife | status: Nen-Title | School (NT)

Aceauntahility ivfornation About iha Daia
Agcouniaohiy aod Assistance Leval

Level 2 Nctmeeting gap narrowing goals
Thus sciweol’s overait performance rolative to other scitoois in samo school type \School perceniiles 132§

All students: 75

Lowest performing Highest performing

Tiis schools progress townsd narrowing proficiency gaps (Cumulative Progress and Performance index, | -1043)}
Growup

en Babyrup
aia) LS AT 5 wlurs DTSRG

Viaw Detailed 2018 Qata

QOn Target = 75 or higher -l

All students i 84 Met Target )
High rigeds 1 74 Did NotMest Target
Econ, Disadvantaged | -

ELL and Fommer ELL : -

$t.udag ts w[g_ jsgl)_i!_lﬁes -

Amer. Ind. or Alaska Nat “

Asian . -

& 94 Met Target

Adyout this Raport

| Accountability and Assiétame Levels: All Massachusstis schools and disticts with sufficlent data are classified into one of five acoaunﬁhility and assisiance levels {1-5), with the
ﬂhlghest performing in Lavel 1 and lowest performing in Levet 5. In general, a district is classified into the leve! of its lowest performing school, unless the distict was independentiy
classified into Level 4 or 5 as a result of action by the Board of Elementary and Secondary Education.

School Percentiles: A school percentile between 1 and 99 is reporisd for schools with at Isast four years of data, This number is an indication of the school's overall performance
jrelative to other schools that sarve the same or similar grades,

Progress and Parformance Index (PPI): The PFI combines information about namrowing proficiency gaps, growth, and graduation and drepoidt rates over multiple years into a single
number. All districts, schoals, and student subgroups recelve an annual PP) based on improvement over a two-year pertod and a cumulative PP (shown above) between 0 and 100
[hasad on four years af data. For a group to be considered to be making progress toward narrowing proficiency gaps, Its curulative PPl must be 75 or higher.

R S50UICas
Interpretive Materials
Glossary of 2016 Accountability Terms

( )
LY
\\-

hitpi//fprofiles.doe. mass.edu/accountahility/report/school aspx?linkid=318orgeode= 005005058 0rgtypacode=6&
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10/6/2016 2016 Accountability Data - Carton High (00500505)
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M/'}:achusetts School and District Profiles
Canton High

2016 Accountability Data - Canton High

Organization Infgrmation ‘
District: Canton (00500000) Schaol type: High School
School: Canton High (00500505) Grades served: 09,10,11,12
Reglon: Greater Bu__s'tun o “Title 1 status: Non-Title | Schoo! (NT)
Ai:;:ounlahility and Asslstance Level: Level 2
Summary > 2018
2015 Enghiab Languaga Arts Proficiency Gap Narrowing Aboui the Data
Basaling 2013 2018 oM 208 8 rear CPi M PPl ) Rating
Chi CPi TPl Change Targe: Goal Percentiie Fomis
n Sohool
© 10 26 30 40 30 40 70 80 80 100 Tyoe
All students —d. 988 988 €86 08 993 ©94 67 247 100 Above Target
Hieh needs ——el 953 850 981 31 673 677 8 53 100 Above Target
Econ, Disadvants 'Y} - - - Y - 34 - -
ELL and Former ELL . - . . - - . 3 - i
Students widjsabilities ‘ 78 - - - - 88 - B’ - -
-A‘ .m' ar. ind, or Alaska Nag, - - - - - - - - - -
Agian ' . - - R - - - 2 - -
Afr, Amer/Black - . - - - - - 23 - -
Hispanic/_ating - - - . - - . 12 - ‘ -
Mult-race, Non-Hisp Lat - - - - - - - 7 - -
Nat Haw_orPadf lsl. . - - . - - . 1 -7 -
% ‘ —— 490 997 908 02 994 995 93 182 100  Above Target
Summary > 2016
P
I, /)Mathenmﬂ:s Proficiency Gap Marrowing About tha Bala
- ‘Basolime 2013 2015 ©PI 2016 & Year 0PI 8 CL Rating |
oGPk CPI CR! Changs Torget Goal Paroantiie Poiius |
w Schonl i
010 20 30 40 50 G0 70 B8 90 100 Tyne :
All students — . B 958 940 953 13 976 979 68 247 50  ImprovedBelowTarget
Hiah neads ' — 881 770 822 62 913 028 49 52 50  Improved Below Target
Econ. Disadvaniagad . . - 769 760 838 63 788 B85 44 34 - T ;
ELL and i.=n|;r_r|er ELL ' . - - - - - - 3 - -
Students widisahilitins ' 83.1 - - - B8 - 27 - e ' \
sian - - - - - - - 22 - -
Mutt-race. Mon-Hisp /et - . - - . - - 7 - T
Nat. Haw. or Pacit tsl. ’ . - - - . - 1 - -
Whlte ' i ' —8 073 G78 974 07 984 987 73 188 75 On Target
Summary > 2016
208 Scienca Proficiency Gep Marrowing About the Data
: ’ Baseline 2015  207% © CPl 2096 G¥gar 0P M ept ‘Rating
o8 am CPl Change Target  Seal Percentiie Points
in School
0 0 20 30 40 30 60 70 82 50 100 Type .
All siydents - r— el 959  B47 964 17 976 980 &0 220 75 On Target
High ne - el | 887 882 853 08 940 949 &6 46 25 NoChange
Econ, Disadvantangd a ' 883 - - - - @32 - a0 - -
ELL and Fermer Et | . - - - - - - 2 - -
Students widisahilities - - - . - - - 24 - .
Aim' 'a[,‘ in. ;]". O[Alasgg .NES - - - - - . - - - -
Asian ' - - - .. - - 21 L -
“\mer/Black - - - - - - - 19 - "
- ig/l afine - “ - - - - - 9 - -
Multi-race, Non-HispA at. ' - B - - - - - 7 - -
Mat. Haw, or F‘_acif_ Is| - - - - - - - 1 - -
Whie — - B 98 94 977 16 982 985 82 172 100  Above Target
‘Summary > 2016 :
i 1 ’ |
htip:/fprofiles.dos.mass.edwaccountability/repart/school aspx?orgcode=005005058fcode=20168report_moade=DETAIL 14




10/6/2016

2016 Accountability Data - Canton High (00500505}

2015 Enghsnianguage Arts Extra Craci

Zxtra crodit for incraasimg % Advanged (10% ar maret

About the Dalg

Extra credii for decreasing ?e WarningiFailing (10% or morz)

2015 2016 ] PP Poinis 2018 2018 i PP Paints
e Advancud %y Advanced | t WarpinuFziling Yy WacniniFailing
All students 703 852 247 o 0.5 0.0 247 25
High needs 34.3 321 53 0 29 00 53 26
Econ. Disgdyamagad - . 34 - - . 54 N
ELL and Fonmer ELL, - - 3 - - - Kl .
SL:ugr g' nts Mglsgbl ;tles - - 28 - - - 28 -
Amer. Ind orAIaskg Nat, - - - - - - o -
Aslan - - 22 - - - 22 -
AR, Amer - - 2 . - . 23 -
HlspanchLstlgo - - 12 - - - 12 -
ti-race, Non-Hj t. - - 7 - - - 7 -
White 766 69,2 182 0 0.0 0.0 182 25
Summary > 2018
2016 Msthamanes Extra Cradit Aboui the Data
Extra credit for increasing % Advancod (10% or maye; Extrs eradit for dacreasing "« WarningiFailing {1 9% or mored
20135 2518 b B Pors W15 2We N PPl Panma
o Advanced % Advanced a Wai‘ﬂingiFauing s Warning/Faiking
All students 729 67.6 247 [ 47 20 247 25
High needs 469 36 52 o 218 7 52 25
Econ, Dissdvantaged 462 444 34 - 231 58 34 -
ELL LL - - 3 - - - a -
Students widisabillies . - 27 - - - 27 -
Ind, or At - - . - - - - -
Asian - - 2 - - - 22 -
Al Amer/Black - . 23 - - - 23 -
Hispanicil atino - - " . - - 1n -
Multi-race, Non-Hisp JLat - - 7 - - - 7 -
et Haw,orPai Jsl: - K - . . 1
Vhite: 772 70.5 183 0 0.6 1.4 183 0

Summary > 2016

2016 Seiance Exira Cradil

Alt students

High needs

| Econ, Disad

L aud Fomar ELL
Sméants wfdlsabilitles
Amer lnd orAfas@ Na;
_Aﬁi.an

Afr. Amer.Black
Lisnanicatno
Multl-race, Non-Hlsg J/Lat,
Nat. Haw. or Pacif. isl.

White

Exira cradit for increasing " Agvanced { 10% or mors)
E ced { }
PR Points

2015 2015

= Advanced "y Amvancud
47.8 480
172 87

N
229
48
i
2
24
2
18

]

172

0
o

Abairt the Data

Extra credit for decrzasing % Wazlllnngmllng {10 orinare}
2018

013

e WainingFailing

05
34

% WarningFaiting

0s
22

N PRI Points
229 25
® %
_2, ‘ -
24 -
21 -
19 -

9
;

IR
172 a0

®

- Summary > 2016

All students
ngh ugggi
Eco t ed
EiL snd Farmsr ELL

Students w[dlsablllﬁes
ArmA ;; "[l;nd ora aska Nat
&iian

Afr Amer./Black

Hi garilchaﬂno

_M‘ \ -glﬁ-race, ﬂon—Hlsg [j_g]‘
Ngt. Haw. or Paslf Ig].

White

2018 English Language Arts Growth

010 20 30 40 50 60 70 30 20 180

R

2016
5GP

EOD
53.0

§0.0

2

SGP

1.0
510

46.0

sGp
Crnangs

20
20

-14.0

§ Year

Gaoa!

51.0
51.0

510

510

518

8§10
510
510
510
510

" 51.0

51.0

Mot
Saiz
Harbor?
Yes
Yes

M

231

4
32

28

20
21

173

|
Points

5
78

About the Data
Rating

Dn Tamet
On Targat

On Target

@,

Summary > 2016

|2016 Mathematics Growth

hitp:/#fprofiles.doe.mass.edu/accouriability/report/schoal .aspx?orgcode=005005058fy code=2018&report_mode=DETAIL
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QLU 1T 2016 Accountability Data - Dean S Luce (00500020)
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I “jysachusetts School and District Profiles
L.<n S Luce

2016 Accountability Data - Dean S Luce

Qeganization inforimation

District: Canton (00500000) Schaol type: Elementary Schoot
School: Dean S Luce (00500020) Grades served: K.01,02,03,04,06
Region: GreaterBoston Title | status: Tide | School (TA)

Agecountahility Information . About the Data

Accountatuiity xnd Assistanca Level

Level 2 Notmeeting gap narrowing goals
This school's overaid porformanca relative to other schools in same schoal type |School parrentiles: 1.83)

All students: 62

Lowest perfarming Highest performing

This schooks prograss toward narrowing proficiaucy gaps {Cumutative Pregress and Parformance Index: 1-160)
Sdent Group :
W ok group to view subgroup

On Target =75 of higher » I View Datailed 2015 Data

Jatal Elera prograss
Al students T — n .5 DidNotMoot Target
High naeds S . 68 Did Not Mget Target
Econ, Disadvantaged ' .
ELL and Former £L1 . o - 7
Students widisabilities ittt ] 59  Did NotMest Target
Amer, Ind, or Alaska Nat -
Agian -
JAIr. Amer /B 3 ok . -
(ﬁ\ anic/Lat] 7 . -
L '-_ra.oe o__-His‘ JLaf. -
N ‘aAL__ﬂgw, or Paglf. Isl._ - o N
|white B . 65 Did Not Meet Target

Abeout this Report

Accuunuh[llly and Assistance Levels: Al Massachusetts schaols and districts with sufficient data are classtiied into one 6f‘f_iv€‘ai:o¢':unﬁbillty and assistance levels {1-5}, with the
highest performing in Level 1 and iowest performing in Level 5. In general, 2 distict is classified into the leve] of its lowest performing schoel, unless the distict was independently
classified Into Level 4 or 5 as a result of action by the Board of Elementary and Secondary Education.

Schoo! Percentiles: A school percentile betwaen 1 and 99 is reported for schools with atieast four years of data. This numberis an indlcation of the school's overall performance
relative (o other schools that serve the sams or similar grades.

Progress and Performance Index (PPI): The PPl combines Information about narrowing proﬁcfancﬁ gaps, growth, and graduation and dropout rates over multiple years into a singte
number. All districts, schouls, and student subgroups receive an annual PP{ based on improvemeant aver a two-year period and a cumulative PP (shown above) betwaen 0 and 100

{based on four years of data. For a group o be cansidered to be making progress toward narrowing praficlency gaps, its cumulative PPl must be 75 or higher,

Rasources

= [nlerpretive Materials
B lossary of 2016 Accountabilty Terms

—,

5

http:llprbﬁlas.doe.mass.eduiaccountabiIity!reportfschoo[.aspx‘?linkid=31 &orgecode=005000208crgtypecode=6&




10/6/2016 2016 Accourtzbility Data - Dean S Luce (00500020)

it n Lreremihorts: 3 Statawrnic Hepons Sile i Frrufiizs Hele
achusefts School and District Proﬂes
D\mn S Luce
2016 Accountability Data - Dean S Luce
Drgamn\:ion iformation
District: Canmn (00500009) _School type: Efementary Schnol
Schnol ‘Drean S_Izlica (0!}500020) ‘Grades s served: ) 'K,01,02,03,04, 05
Raglon Gra—aﬁ-arBosﬁFm ) ":Iﬁ-elstatus J"I‘u'elséhbal (TA) i
Accountabllity and Assistance Level: ' Levei 2 f
Summary > 2016
2016 English Language Aris Proficiency Gap Naryowing About the Data
Bassline 2015 2016 Pl 2018 §Year CP} o P Rating
c™ CPi LPt Change Target Goal Percantiie Points
in Schaoi
019 29 30 40 50 60 7§ 50 98 100 Type
All students , : ' ! 926 857 900 43 956 B63 70 249 50  Improved Balow Target
High needs —— 793 723 818 95 876 897 77 84 80 Improved Below Target |
con, Disadvantage . — 725 725 788 63 748 83 59 58 100 Above Target
[ELL and Former ELL ' ' oD - - - - I
Students widisabiliies . K 743 825 708 83 B850 872 &7 . 3 50 Improved Balow Target
Amer. lng orAEaska Nal D ‘ : . - <. - - - T
Ail.a_li . . o o i R A T S |
/Bl e ~——— N 864 725 750 35 869 802 52 26 50  Improved Below Targst
.sam ”i: . - - e 3 R TS L THEIRR e :
Mulﬂ-:ﬁ ,N g-HlsgiL -7 - - - - - - - Car - -
Nat Haw, or Pagi lsl L L - - . - 1 - -
White mre————l 935 878 824 48 862 888 U5 174 75 On Target
Sum §m>2016
-f )»‘Iafhernahc: Proficiancy Gap Narrowing About the Data
Baseine 2015 2016 LRl 2016 G¥ear P! N pBl Rating ’
CFI CPi CP1 Change Targel Goal Parcantile Paints
in School
01020 30 40 50 50 70 80 96 00 Type
e ——@ 847 836 mes 52 911 oG24 65 247 6D Improved Below Target
| ——— 659 668 768 100 801 830 54 82 50  Impraved Beiow Targst
—_— 84T 847 737 80 678 824 40 58 100 Abowe Targe
- - - - - - - 1 .
S —r 803 [547 636 89 768 802 47 35 50 improved Baiow Taret
- - - - . 23 - -“ .
A, Ame[,[BIacl_q . 630 683 712 28 753 815 50 26 50  Improved Below Targst
R - R aasa— SR =oone A SR ] o
e N n—ﬂ . : N ) i R, . T
Wii-ia'w rF‘amf sl T ' ’ - - - - - - - 1 - .
[erite _ — —8 865 861 011 50 922 833 70 172 75 On Target
Summary > 2016
2016 Scienca Proficiency Gap Marrowing About *he Data
S R Basclne 2015 2018  CPI 2016  Year GBI N PPl Raiing }
CH oA CFl  Changs Targst Goal Paercentile Foints .
. |n Schoof :
_ 310 26 30 40 50 60 70 8990 100 7 _ S C Tvpe
All students — — K82 #8792 24 920 1 4 @ 2 NoChange
\gh needs —_— 4 700 TE20 &7 38 5 a0 4 - % 6  impmvedBols
. o . . Target i
- - - - - - - % . |
- - - - - - - 4 - - :
- - - - - . - 20 - - |
i
ool R
fi-race on-H fLat. - - - - - - - 4 - - ;
Nat. Ha_w= orPagf Ia ’ ‘ i ’ Tl - . - - . " - - ‘
White . - n 893 820 811 -08 838 847 31 70 25 No Change

Summary > 2016

hitp://profiles.doemass edw/accountability/report/school -aspxfargeode=005000208fycode=20168report_made=DETAIL 13



10/6/2016 2016 Accountability Data - Dean S Luce (00500020)
201§ English Language Arts Extra Cradit : About the Dala
Extra wradil for increasing % Advanced {19% ar more) ' Extra credit for decraasing % WarningiFailing (10% o more)
015 2016 M 2Pt Paints 2015 w5 .M PB: Saints
“y Advanced Yo ddviEncad “ WarningfFaiting Y Warning/Failing
All students 149 197 248 25 59 3.2 249 25 )
High needs 40 74 a4 26 158 1 . B4 . 25 ( )
Econ. Disaduanta 20 63 59 2% 157 i 85 = 89 ' 25
ELL gﬂd an'ner ELL - - 1 - - - T T |
Students widisabilifies 17 58 T 25 ’ 24.1 ' 18, _ 38 25
Amer Ind grﬂaskg Nat. - - . . s T o T e
Aiiﬂ o ] - Pra ] . - . . R SRR i
A, Amer/Black 33 17 E 25 167 ' 77 28 25
ﬂlsgamcﬂ,ggug ‘ e ' - 8 - | T - . 8 ’ -
Mulfi-race, Non-Hlsp./Lat. B . - 17 - - ‘ - . 17 -
Nat, Haw, or Pagif. s, - - 1 . - - 1 -
\White o 150 ' 20.1 174 25 r ‘23 174 25
Summary > 2016
2018 Mathamatics Extra Sredit Avaut the Data
Esxtra greo for increasing % Advanced (10% or more} Extra credi for decransing % WarningiFailing {10% or mora}
ni3 2016 M 22| Poinrs 2015 :20 16 - -I\j PF Soints
Yw Advancad Y Advancsd .n Warning/Faliing “fu \I‘Iarning.'Failing
All stydents : 20 44 247 25 ' 88 - a8 a7 25
Hioh nseds 89 185 ez 2 28 122 82 25
n. Disadvantaged Y] ‘ 180 58 25 © 285 7 T18E 68 25
ELL and Former E . - 1 - S - 1 -
Students widisabilil ' 34 87 35 s 38.2 T 200 35 25
Am L |_ud orAlaslga Nat ‘ - - . - - - T -
Asian 7 - - 23 - - - 23 -
Afr. Amer./Bla 200 C 7 182 26 0 ' 200 C Tzan 26 0
_I-,H_sgg_n]_mnng . o ~ s ) . = " i % 5 . |
Mgiﬁ race. Non-Hisp JLat. - - i a - - - w - .
Ma w. or Paif, lal, - - T - : o - . - T Lo ’
White 278 458 172 25 ' 79 23 172 25
Summary > 2016 o
2018 S\.:en-:'=- Extra Gredit Ahout the Dana _4)
Exira credit for mcfeaé:ng Y, .i'kclva'nt:ed {10" or mors '_ Ex*ra credit for decraaamg % Wa: nmg;'Fallmg {10% or more}
2013 C 0 20ds Tow PPIPaims 2045 2018 M PP Puinis
Yu Advanced *a Advanced % Warning/Failing +e WarningiFailing
All studants 172 - 158 g0 0 74 B &7  s0 0
Hiah needs a2 26 3 o 226 ' 154 39 25
E _g-gn, 8] sadvangged ' - - ' ‘28 - - - 7 - 2% -
ELL_a ____e . ) k AR . . . R DI i
Studer isabilif ' - - T I - - ' -
Ame; Ind ur_ﬁ- laékg-NgL - - - - - ) - . -
Asian ' - I 4 . - . 4 -
Afr_Amer/Blac - - B - - - 8 -
HisnanigiL; - - 3 - - - 3 i,
Multi-race, Non-Hisp Lat - - 4 - - - 4 -
Nat. I_-jgm, ar Pacif, tsl, - - 1 - - - 1 -
White = 147 17.1 70 25 59 43 70 25
Summary > 2016
201§ English Language Arts Growth ) Abedt the Data
' ’ ‘ 2045 2096 SGP  EYear  Met N PP "7 T Rating
SGR 3GP Change Geul Safe Points
31020 30'40 S0 B0 70 _3'390 100 _ ) ‘ﬂafbm?_ o . ‘
f s ——— ' 510 525 15 610 Yes 162 = 75 On Target
ar 380 525 135 510 Yes - 80 75 On Target
‘ . 30 470 80 B0 Yes 42 T5 . On Target
LL and FogmarE_LL . - - - -51 0 . 8 : T
Studenis widisabil l_hg-i B —— 300 536 230 510 Yes 29 100 Above Target
,,,,,, r Ind orAlaska . . S . ST T ]y - - K . ......_, TR
Asian o - - - B0 - 12 - A
Afr_ smar/Ble N ' - - - 58 - @ - - B PR
HispaniciLating - - - 51.0 - 5 - - !
Muifl;;ace, Non-Hisp.JLat. T - - 510 - 1 - - ‘J
ugt.' Haw. or Pacif. isl. - - - - 51 0 - 1 - -
White st — 540 &0 30 5.0 Yes 113 75 On Target
Summary > 2016
lZn 1§ Mathsmatics Growth Aboui the Daia‘

http:/fprofiles.dos. mass. edulaccountabllltylreportlschool aspx?urgcode=00500020&fycode=201ﬁ&report mode=DETAIL . 23



10/6/2018

20116 Accountability Data - Dean S Luce {00500020)

i3 2015 SGF £ Yaar st f ] Rathy
Riat SER Changs  Goal Safe Pomis
0 14 20 30 40 50 80 70 30 54 (00 Haihor?
All students ——— 480 550 70 510 Yes 181 75 On Target
iah need ——l 470 490 20 510 Yes 89 75 On Target
JEqgn, Digadvanteqed i [ 380 460 80 610 Yes 42 . 75 On Targst
{( \and FormerELL ' - - - D - 8 . -

" auidents wdisabilies err————— 400 55 165 510 Yes 2% 100 Abova Target
Amer. Indl. or Alaska Nat ' - - - 51.0 - - - oL
Asizn S - - 510 - 12 - -

Afr. Arner./Black - - 510 - 20 - -
Bispanig/Lating - - §1.0 - 5 - -
| Multi-race, Non-Hiss Lat, - - 51.0 - 1 - -
Mat Haw, or Pact Ish. - - 51.0 - 1 - -
White ——f 480 530 40 510 Yes 12 75 On Target
Summary > 2016
2018 Exira aeadit for English languaga proficiensy growth Aboui the Data
2015 3GP2 2048 Taryet SGPA N Incluced PPIPoits
ents - 60.0 1" -
|High needs . 80.0 1. -
{ElL.and Former ELL - 60.0 1 .
Summary » 20416
2818 Assossment Pacticipation Abeui the Data
| English Languags Ass flathemutics Sofence
Shralled Assess2d % w2l Targat{93%) Snvolisd Assassed % Met Targeri§5™) Envoltled Assessed %, Mat Targe: (95%;)
students 260 256 88 Yes 260 254 98 Yes 85 95 100 Yes
lHigh needs 00 88 o8 Yes a0 86 96 Yes 42 2 100 Yes
Econ. Disadvantagad 84 82 o7 Yas 84 61 95 Yes 28 28 100 " Yes
ELL and Former ELL 14 - - . 14 - - - 6 - - -
Students widisabillties " 38 3 85 Yes 28 s o7 Yes 20 20 100 Yaz
Amer, [nd. gr Alaska Nzt - - . . - . - - . . N .
Asian - - 25 - - - 25 - . - ] - - -
Afr, Amer./Black 28 27 o8 Yes 28 27 86 Yes 8 . - -
'"*“ﬁ? anicy] afing 8 - - - ] - - - a - - -
'{—@cé- Non-l_-]lg;_:JLat. 17 - - - 17 - - - 4 - - -
W&t Haw. or Pacit, ls]. 1 - - - 1 - - - 1 - - -
Whita O 180 177 88 Yes 180 175 97 Yes 72 72100 Yes

NOTE: [n 2016, assessment pariicipation was catculated two wa
participation rate was lower than 95 percent for an
group and subject The higher of the two resulting

hitp:/fprofil es.doe.mass.edwaccountability/report/schoal -aspx ?orgeode=005000208fycode=2016&report_mode=DETAIL

ys: First, fne 2016 participation rate for each subgroup in each subjsct area test was calcuiated. if the actual 2016
y group In any subject, that rate was compared to the average of the mest recant two yaars of assessmant participation data for that
rates was factored into the assignmentof the school or district's 2016 accountzbility and asslstancs level.
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;’“Tsachusetts School and District Profiles
L .inF Kennedy

2016 Accountability Data - John F Kennedy

Cryganization iInformation

District: Canton (00500000) Schoof type: Elementary School

School: John F Kennedy (00500017) Grades servad: [K.01,02,03,04,05

Region:. Greater Boston Title | status: Nean-Title | School {NT)

&eoountakiiity nformation Abaouyt the Data

A cgountairhiy and Assismance Lavel

Level 2 Notmeeting aap narrowing geals

This sthool's overall nerformance reistve (@ 9Mer sohaols in same 5o hool lype iSchool paroentiles: {393

All studants: . - 84
Lowest performing Highest performing
Thia soheol's prograss Wward naiowing groficlene gaps {Cumulative Progress znd Perfarmancs lndax: 1-100
O Targat = 75 of highes -1 Vigw Dataded 2315 Date
g b et
R P S E shors orenmsey
All stiidents . — . L ) 68 Did Not Maet'lfa!gat
High needs . [ | 45 Did Not Meet Target
Econ, D|§§gy§gtag_ jed -
ElLL and Former ELL -
Students widisabilities ———————— n 32 Did Not Maet Target
Amer, [nd. arAIg ska Nat -
Asian -
r./Black .
e -lis . i -
Nf‘t Hawv, or Pacif, Isl, -
Whites . [ ) T2 Did Not Meat Target

Ahout this Repor

Accountabifity and Assistance Levals: AR Massachusetts schoals and districts with sufficient data are classified Into one of five accountability and assistance levels (‘i -5), with the
khlghest perioming in Leval 1 and lowest performing In Level 5. In general, a districtis classified into the lsvel of its lowest perfarming school, uniess the district was independently
classified into Level 4 or § as a result of action by the Board of Elementary and Secondary Education.

School Percentiles: A school percentile betwsen 1 and 99 is :epurte:i for schools with atleast four years of data, This number is an Indication of the schoo!'s overall performance
ralative to other schools that serve the same or similar grades. :

Progress and Performance index (PP: The PPl combines Information about narrowing proficlency gaps, growth, and gradualion and dropout rates over muitiple years into a single
number. Al distriets, schools, and student subgroups receive an annual FP| based on improvement over a two-year petiod and a cumulative PPl (shown sbove) between 0 and 100
hbased on four years of data. For a group to be considered t be making progress toward narowing proficiency gaps, its cumisiative PPl mustbe 75 or higher.

Re_- SOUrced
interprative Materials
@ Glossary of 2016 Accountability Terms

http:/iprofiles.doe.mass.edw/accountability/report/school -aspx?linkid=31&crgcode=00500017&orgtypecode=6&
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10/6/2016

K " “pachusetts School and District Profiles
Jo.n F Kennedy

2016 Accountability Data - John F Kennedy

2018 Accountability Data - John F Kennedy (00500017}

) fely ER A

District: Canton (00500000} School type: Elementary Schoo!

School: John F Kennedy (00500017} Grades served; K\01,02,03,04,05

Reglén: Greater Boston Title | status: Non-Title { School {NT)

Accountability and Assistance Level; Level 2

Summary > 2018

A E T ¢ r o
All students B 833 847 912 -3.5 981 967 75 243 ¢ Declined
Hjﬂh.ﬂeﬂ_ds ] 8056 8.7 767 5.0 887 903 54 60 0 Declined
Econ. Disadvaniaged - - - - - - - 22 - -

ELL and Former ELL, - - - - - - - 10 -
Studants widisabilitiss B 777 7a2 682 B0 BTO0 BBS 61 37 ] Dadlined
Amer. Ind. or Alaska Nat. - - - - - . - - -

Asian B 95.8 826 939 1.3 978 879 51 33 75 On Target
AfI- . Amer./Black - - - - - - - 14 - -
Hispanic/l, ating - - - - - - - 7 . -
Multi-race, Non-Higp./Lat. - M - - - - - B - -

Nat. Haw. or Pagif. Isl. - - - - - - - - -
\White . ] 943 957 910 47 867 012 67 181 [ Declined

Summary > 2016

All gludents -] 945 811 929 1.8 968 973 84 242 75 On Target
High needs ' B 810 745 797 52 889 906 66 59 50  Improved Below Target
Econ, Disadvantaged - . - - - - - 29 . .
ELL and Former ELL - - - - - - - 10 - -
Students w/disapilities a 797 648 694 46 882 299 64 3% 80  Improved Below Target
Amer. Ipd. or Alacka Nat. - - - - - - - - - . ’
Asian, E 1000 944 970 26 1000 1000 64 33 100 Abave Target
Afr. Amer./Black - - - - - - - 14 - -
ﬂisgarjg{ alino - - - - - - - 7 - -
Mu g’-@ée Non-Hisp.Aat. - - - - - - - I3 - -
Nat. Haw. or Pagif. lsl. - - - - - - - - - -
White E 85.3 92.1 924 03 8973 977 77 180 75 On Target

Summary > 2016

AR Fotmrrr Feofioen e Sy S 1A
B — '\=

All students 1 #19 918 BF7 41 953 960 74 83 Declined
I-_Hgl'{ negrgs - “ - - - - - 18 -

Econ [_}' isadvantaged - - - - - - - [ -

ELL and Former ELL - - - . . - . 3 .
Studenis widisabililies - - - - - - - 14 -

Amer! Ind. or Alaska Nat, - - - - - - - - -

Asian - - - - - - - 15 -

{ o mer./Blag| - - - - - - - 5 -
Multi-race. Non-Hisp./Lat - - - - - - . -
Nat Haw. or Pacif, |si. - . - - - . . - .
White . | §32 940 8B4 56 980 966 66 56 Declined

Summary > 2016

http:/profiles.doe.mass.eduwaccauntabifity/report/school .aspx ?orgeade=005000178&fycode=201 B&report_mode=DETAIL
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10/6/2016 2016 Accourtability Data - John F Kennedy (00300017)

All students 29.8 16.0 243 0 24 3.3 243 0

High needs 1.7 5.0 60 o 1.5 100 60 25
Econ, Disady: T - 22 - - ' - 22 -
ELL and Former ELL - - 10 - < - 10

Students widisabilitles 31 27 a7 o} 15.6 16.2 azr 4]
Amer. Ind, or Al at. - - - - - - - -
Asian 298 33 33 25 74 30 33 25
Alr. Amgr./Black - - 14 - - - 14 -
Hispanic/].atino - - 7 - - . 7 -
Mutlti-race, Non-Hisp.iL at. - - 8 - - - 8 .
Mat, Haw. or Pacif. Isl - - - - - - -

White 301 13.8 181 0 1.0 28 181 0

Summary > 2016

All shidents 4a7.8 487 242 b} 44 41 242 0
High needs 19.2 153 59 [} 21.2 136 59 25
Ecen. Disadvantaged - - 22 - - - 22 -
ELL and Former ELL - - 19 - - - 10 -
Students wilisabilites 9.4 B3 36 [} 344 22.2 ] 25
Amer. Ind. ska Nat, - - - - - - - -
Asian 66.7 69.7 3 o 37 3.0 33 25
Afr. Amer./Black - - 14 - - - 14 -
Hispanjc/Latino - - 7 - - - 7 -
Multi-race, Non-Hisn /A st - - 8 - - u 8 -
Nat. Haw. or Pacif. Isl. - - - - - - -

White 48.5 456 180 o) 31 39 180 1]

Surmmary > 2016

Al studants 46.0 285 83 1] 448 83 a
High nesds - - 19 - - - 19 -
Eg¢on. Disadvantaged - - 8 - . - B -
gg'g angd Former ELL - - 3 - - - 3 -
Siudents widisabilities - - 14 - - - 14 -
Amer. Ind. or Alaska Nat - - - - - - - -
Asian - - 15 - - - 15 -
Afr Amer/Black - - 5 - - - 5 -
Hispani inc - - 2 - - - 2 -
Multi-race, Mon-Hisp./Lat. - - [ - - - 5 -
Nal. Haw. or Pacif. Isl. - - - - - - - -
White 38.0 2858 ‘ 56 ] 0.0 3.6 56 0

Summary > 2016

All students B 54.0 43,5 -10.5 51.0 No 156 50 Below Target
High neads 340 -11.5 51.0 No a7 25 Below Target
Econ. Disadvantaged - - - 51.0 - 14 - -
ELL ang Farmer ELL ' - - - 51.0 . 7T - -
Stude igabilii - - - 51.0 - 23 - -
Amer. Ind. or Alaska Nat. - - - 51.0 - - - -
Asian . - - 5o - 20 - -
Afr. Amee./Black - - - 51¢ - 7 - -
Hispanicilatino - - u 510 - 5 - -
Multi-race Uul at. - - - 510 - 6 . .
Nat Haw. or Pacif, Isl. - - - 51.0 - - - -
% e 54.0 410 -130 510 Ng 118 50 Below Target

]
S
o
o

Summary > 2016

hitp:/profiles.doe.mass.edwaccountability/report/school .aspx?orgeode=005000178&fycode=2016&report mode=DETAIL




10/6/2016

2016 Accountability Data - John F Kennedy {0050

M

0017)

All students e —— ] 380 39.0 1.0 51.0 158 75 On Target
High needs e ] 21.0 320 11.0 51.0 Yos 37 75 On Target
'“‘QF, Disadvantaged N - - 51,0 - 14 - -
. and F'on-nerELL - - - 51.0 - 7 - -
Siudents widisabiliies - - - 51.0 - 23 - -
Amer. [nd. or Alaska Nat - - - 510 - - - -
Asian ' . . ; 510 - 20 . -
Afr. Amor./Black - - - 510 - 7 - -
Hisg‘anicI.Latina - - - 51.0 - 5 N -
Mulﬁ—r;age Non-Hisp.Aat. - - - 510 . [ - -
Nat. Haw. or Pacif. Isl, - - - 510 - - - -
White e ——— @ 365 370 05 51.0 Na 120 50 Below Target
Summary > 2016
TUUE Do s HY ine £
All students - 60.0 10 -
High needs - 80.0 10 -
IELL and SLELL - 60.0 10 -
Summary > 2016
HH Sldesat te Mws Taggae ERIREN R e 1 At
All studenis 249 249 100 Yes 249 248 100 Yes 85 86 100 Yes
High needs 64 64 104 Yes 64 63 98 Yes 20 - - -
Econ. Digady ed 25 - - - 25 - - - 7 - - -
ELL and Former E| L 1 - - - 11 - “ - 3 - - -
Students widlsabilities .39 38 100 Yes 29 s 97 Yes 15 - - -
Amer. Ind. or Alaska Nat, - - . - - - - - . - - -
5ig 33 33 100 Yes 33 33 100 Yes 15 - - -
LA ok 17 - - - 17 - - - & - - -
) h\ggn}ciLatino 8 - - - 8 - - - ] - - R
( Ati-race, Non-Misp.fi at 8 - - - 8 - - - 5 - - -
ﬁgl. Haw. or Pacif. |sl, - - - - - - - - - - - -
White 183 183 100 Yes 183 182 99 Yes 57 57 100 Yes

NOTE! In 2016, assessment participation was calculated two ways: First, the 2016 participation rate for each subgroup in each subject area test was calculated. Ifthe actual 2016
participation rate was lower than 98 percent for any group in any subject, fhat rate was compared to the average of the most recent two years of assessment participation data far that
group and subject. The higher of the two resuliing rates was factored Into the assignment of the school or districts 2016 accountability and assistance fevel,

http:/fprofiles.doe.mass.edu/accauntahility/report/school .aspx?orgeode=005000178fycade=2016&raport_mode=DETAIL
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10/6/2016 2018 Accountability Data - Lt Peter M Hansen (0500012)

.{/ j'sachusetts School and District Profiles
Ly Peter M Hansen

2016 Accountability Data - Lt Peter M Hansen

District: Ganton {00500000) School type: Elementary School
Schoal: LtPeter M Hansen (00500012) Grades served: K,01,02,03,04,05
Region; Greater Boston Title | status: Title | School (TA}

Meeting gap narrowing goals
Commended for narrowing proficiency gaps -

Level 1

All students: 87
Lowest performing Highest perforning

All students & 88 Mut Target
High needs 7 1 100 Met Target

Econ, Disadvan d . -

ELL and Former EL{ -

Siudenis widisabilifes -

Amer. Ind. or Alaska Nat. -

Astan -

Ay, Amer/Bla “ : . : 94 Met Target

\ nic/L ating -
willlti-race, Non-Higp /Lat -

Nat _Haw. or Pacif. Isl, -

White, & 92 Met Target

Accountability and Assistance Levels: All Massachusetts schools and districts with sufficient data are classified into one of five accountabllity and assistance levels (1-5), with the
highest performing in Lavel 1 and jowest performing in Level 5. In genaral, a district is classified inta the laval of its lowest perfarming school, unless the district was independentiy
classified into Level 4 or § as a rasult of action by tha Board of Elementary and Secondary Education.

School Percentiles: A school percentiie between 1 and 99 is reparted for schools with at least four years of data. This numberis an indication of the school's overail performance:
|reiative to other schaois that seive the same or similar grades.

' |Progress and Performance Index (PPI): The PPl combines information about narrowing proficiency gaps, growth, and graduation and dropout rates over multiple years into a single
number. All districts, schools, and student subgroups receive an annual PPl based on improvement over a two-year period and a cumulative PPl (shown above) between 0 and 100
based on four years of data. For a group to be considered to be making progress toward narowing proficiency gaps, its cumulative PPl must be 75 or highar,

Interpretive Materials
Glussary of 2018 Accountability Terms

http://profiles.doe.mass.edufaccountabilityfreport/schoal -aspx?linkid=31&orgeode=005000128orgtypecode=6&
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AT 2018 Accountability Data - Lt Peter M Harsen (00500012)

Froudie s =g Loredinifiees Stainin b B orts St Priils Hrsfizy Hley

I\( Iachusetts School and District Profiles
ter M Hansen

2016 Accountability Data - Lt Peter M Hansen

Orgamza tian .nformatmn

District: Canbn (00500000) Scheal tvpe Elementary School
s:hunl LtPeterMH 1sen (00500012) - 'Gradas served: K,01,02,03,04, 05
Region: ‘Greater Bostan o *Title I status: Title 1School (TA)
Accountabiity and Assistance Lavel: ’ Level 1 ) ]
Summary > 2816
2018 Engiish Language Arts Proficianty Gap Narrowing Aboui the Data
' ' Saseline 2015 2018 CPl 2016 § vear  CPI M L] Rating ‘
ot ]| CFI GPl Change Targst Goal PAsrcanile Poinls
m Schaol
210 29 30 46 50 50 70 80 3¢ 100 Type
All students — ———f. 84 918 8939 23 832 @42 & 230 78 On Target
High needs —————— 688 810 881 51 817 83 90 a3 100 Above Target
con, Dlisadvaniage — — 885 866 882 .04 886 943 o4 3B 75 On Target
TS 5 - : o s .
Students widlsabilifie —ll 587 705 759 654 785 798 8 ar 75
t. Ind. or 2 a-a'at Nat, ) - - . - - - - . -
P . ) . ; s N ) ) 2 . o
Afr, Amsr/Black s — —r | 750 845 882 47 854 875 o0 2 75 On Target
. - - ; ) ; - ' SRR e
mﬂ—ﬂﬂ._.ju. se Non Hen Aot } ) - . T - R ; : ) ; ;
MELHEwE orF‘gch,jg] ‘ ' . ’ ’ . - - -- ’ - - ’ -‘- - --_ ) - . o -' o
White T n %04 27 %54 37 844 852 u3 188 100 Above Targat
Sumnary > 2016
!"—‘ \i‘tﬂathe:natics Proficiency Gap Narrowing About the Data
7 T ' Baseline 2015 2015 P 2016 &vear Pt N PR Rating '
(M. CPl TPt Changs Target Goal Percantile Points
in Schoal
010 20 30 40 50 BO 70 80 90 500 ype N
All students —— 853 894 915 21 914 @27 78 231 75 On Target
HH“gh ngeds 685 762 520 87 760 785 70 e i abg
Ecop, Disadvantaged 800 800 864 64 817 900 88 36 100
ELLand | Former ELL LT - L - 9 - -
sg;gengwm sabilifieg ——e 7 a0 6 769 53 897 740 81 27 00  Above Tamget
Amer, d_or A a Nat ) e o . : o ~ T - - N - o - l -- --1 - _‘ o N :--—-_— ‘
AEL—“::'J‘L*—E&"—L . o : R R P )
1 ﬂmgL/BIgc e —— 500 783 882 78 764 795 w4 20 100 Above Target
= - ‘ e e T TR IR T e Rk L e
i um-@ce,wun-ﬁrsg g, ' - .. - - . - 7 L I
Nat, ﬂgw, orF'chF |§! ' T - . . . - - oo - - '7 ]
White —— 8 883 925 913 -i2 832 s4z 7 180 25 NoChange
Summary > 2016
2015 Science Proficiency Gap Narrowing - ) About the Data
o “Bascline 2045 2006 Pt 2018 §vear cril N poy Rating
(w2} CPE CPl  Change Target Goal Percentile Points
in School .
010 20 30 40 50 &0 70 80 90 100 Typs
| students ——— N BS 876 812 a4 03 o7 e 713 . o Dediined
High aeac — TS ey T M2 S4 e LA 5y L o
oo D et L R R ; ; ) » i SR S ST
-&—-lﬁ-“—'ﬂﬂ—-do o . . ST T T T B y :
Sygggj,g w@ sabl mg . - - - - - ) B ' - ) -
Amer Igd Q[Alagka Ng. ' S - . - - - - - . - -
P 2} . DT ) . A :
P %nﬁgm’B ack ‘ ', T - - “ - - - 7 - -
Inic/L atin ' . . - - - - - 1 - -
tilfi-rage. Non-Hisp . } . - - . . . P - .
Mat, Haw. or Pacif lsl. ’ ‘ - - - - - - - - - -
its | — W TET2 w5 843 83 925 938 4 & 0 Declined
Summary » 2016
1

http:lfproﬁIes.doe.mass.edw’accountabiiityirepartlschool .aspx?orgcode=00500012&fycude=2016&report__mode=DETAlL




10/6/2016

2018 Enghsh Languags Arts Sxira Sradit

2016 Accauntabifity Data - Lt Peter M Hansen (00500012)

Extra sredit for incraashiy % Advanced (1§% ov more)

About the frata

Txtra ..re:'lt for dL.«..FE.-]EII'Ij % WarningfFaittng {10% or mare)

0)

nis 2016 ] PRI Polris 201:: 2018 N PRI Points
Yy Advanced %, Advanced “a %l‘.farmgg_f'-ai[ig_g Y Wa rningiFatling

All studgnts 224 183 230 0 24 08 230 25
ﬂ:sn_ne_e_da X 78 63 0 85 32 & 25
Econ, | faged 143 139 36 0 00 28 B o
ELL and EarmerEl,L - - 9 - - ‘ .-‘ 7 ? -
Students widisabillies 00 00 K 0 143 a7 14 26

o ok alaaia e g 3 > MR T X
Afr, Ame./Blac -84 34 20 0 54 34 2 25
Hispanio/Laline . . Tz - .- N 12 -
Mul!j-—rage Non-Hisp.fLat T - "7 - - - . . —T— . . -
Nat. Haw, ,grPacli Isl. S - - - - - ’ - -
White: ' 278 19.5 158 ] 22 06 159 25

Summary > 2016

2045 Mathamatics Extra Cradit

Exira credit for ntreasing % Advanced {10%

W 3 TNOIL)

About the Data

Extra credit for decraasing * WarningiFailing { 10% ov maoral

20135 20148 M PRt Paints 2015 2016 ¥ PRI Paintx
by Advancad *u Advancad o WasningFailing = Warning/Failing

Al studenis 358 420 231 25 35 22 231 25
ﬂ igh needs 206 22 83 0 14 43 63 25

con, Disadvantaged A4 3068 36 0 14 28 36 25
ELL gnd Former ELL . - - 9 - . a .
Studenis wilisabillies ‘ 103 0.0 27 0 138 ‘ 74 27 25
A;ggr Ing,orAlaglsg' N' at. - - 1 - - - 1 -
Asign - - 2 - - ‘ - 22 -
|Afr. Amer./Black za7 24.1 20 0 158 69 29 25
Hisnanlc/Latne - - 2 - “u a - 12 -
Mu h—ra e Na -] JLat. - - 7 - - . :f . -
ﬂag Hawl Qr Pamf I§j, ) - - - - - ' - - -
| white 385 431 160 25 11 18 160 9

Summary > 2016

2048 Suiepcs Extra Tradit

E,.Erﬂ cradit for incraasing % Advanaed {10% of more;

About the Dala

Extra aredit for dacreasing % WarningfFalling {10% or mars)

03

2015 2016 il PPl Points N 20158 2016 N PP Ponis
Y Advancail %y Acvancad % WarmingiFailing i Wamtng}Faumq i
Il students 263 1758 73 o a2 ' 55 73 o
H gl_1 negds - . 21 . . - 21 -
Dls taged - - " - - - .on -
g[, and Former ELL . - 3 - - ' - 3 -
S : i : : f ) . -
Am - - - - . - - .
Asian - . 8 - . - & -
Afr. Aner - - 7 - - - 7 -
Hisy 'Icl ine . - 1 . . - 1 .
fi-race, Non-Hisp  at. ' - - 2 . - . 2 .
Ngj !jgw, or ng_t Is!, ) - - - - - - - -
| White - 284 19.3 57 a 00 70 57 0
Summary > 2016
2016 English Language Arts Growth Aboui the Data
) 3018 2016 SGP  &Year Mst N PPl Rating '
5GP 5GP Change Goal Safa Poinis
510 20 30 40 50 0 70 30 90 105 Harbor?
All studenis . S 670 645 25 510 Yes 156 100 Above Target
H]gb_u&ﬂé — e 680 680 00 510  Yes 41 10ﬁ_ _ Above Targst
Econ 7, Disadvaniage e - - - 51b . 23 -: M
ELL 2nd Former ELL - - - o0 - 4 - -
Students wdisabi - - - s8-8 - .
Amer. ind.or Alaska . - . 50 - 1 - -
Asian o - . . B8 - 13 . -
Aff, Amg{.lﬁlacl_g - - - 51.0 - 17 - R
Hispanic/Lalino - - - s - 8 - .
Muiti -rac an-Hisp,{L.at. - - - 5140 - ] - -
Nat, rPa|:|f Ist - - - 51.0 - - - . -
m s i 740 635 -105 510 Yes 112 100 Above Target
Summary > 2016

l“r“if Mlathenatics Growth

Abcut tha Datel

hitp:/fprofiles.doe.mass. edulaccountablhtylreportlschmi aspx?orgoode—GDSOOU12&fycuds=2016&report mcde=DEl'A|L
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IrrLute 2018 Accountability Data - Lt Peter M Hansen (00500012)

2ms 25 5GP § rear Met [ Py Rating
3GP 5GP Change Goal Safe Pomis
G 10 20 30 46 50 6G 70 80 99 100 Harbae
All students r——— 620 620 00 510 Yes 158 100 Abova Target
High nseds e — : 655 560 95 510 Yes 42 75 On Target
Eicngr 7, ﬁiéadvamageg ' B - - - 510 _ 23 - -
\and Farmer EL| ' - - - 810 - . s - -
_.dents widisabiliies ' - . - Ho - 17 . -
Amer. Ind, or Alaska Nat, . - - 510 - 1 - -
PR ) ) ik ) - " )
Aﬁ fr;Ame'r._c‘E!ggig ‘ - - - 51 .0 - 17 - -
Hispanie/L atino ' - - - B0 . 8 - -
Multi-race, Non-Hisp.at. - . - sto - 5 . -
N eorral - S :
Whita ' ——— 640 560 .80 510 MNo M3 75 On Targst
Symmary > 2016
20°18 Extra cradit for English language proficiency grawth About the Data
' " 2016 5GPA 2016 Targes SGPA M Inciudad PPl Points
All students . 80.0 9 -
High needs - 60.0 ‘@ -
ELl_._ gnd Former EL_L - 80.0 9 -
Summary > 2016
2015 Assessmenr Participation About the Data
Englishi Language Arts ’ Mathematics 3cignca
Envolled Assessed % et Target (25%1 Enrolled Asseassd % " et Target {85%} Enrnlled':—\ss_e_s_sed % Mhar Targei {95%)
Allstudenis 242 239 99 Yas 242 240 989 Yes 78 T8 100 Yes '
J:u_qn_ns_ggg o @8 ‘88 ' 100 Yes g8 68 100 Yes 24 24 100 Yes
Econ, Disadvantaged 2 4 100 Yes 4 40 100 Yes 1" - - -
ELL and Former E1L n - - - 1 - - - & - - .
Students widisabliifies 27 27 100 Yas - 27 100 Yes 8 - - -
Amer. Indf, orAlaska Nat. ' 1 - - - 1 - - - - - - -
Aslan 25 . - 25 - - - 7 - - -
{Afr. Amer Black 3 a1 100 Yes 31 a1 100 Yes 8 - - -
Hispanic/ gfing 2 . . -1 - - . 1 - - -
< . Non-Hi T - - - T - - - 2 - - -
186 . 163 98 Yes 186 164 99 Yes 58 68 100 Yes

NOTE: In 2016, assessmant participation was calculated two ways: First, the 2016 participation rats for each subgroup In each subject area test was calculated. f the actual 2018
participation rate wae lower than 95 percent for any group in any subject, that rate wus compared to the average of the most recent two years of assessment participation data for that
group and subject The higher of the two resulting rales was factored into the assignment of the school or districts 2016 accountability and assistence level.

http://profiles.doe. mass.edufaccauntability/report/school. aspx 2orgeode=0050001284ycode=2016&report_mode=DETAIL
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f‘-* sachusetts School and District Profiles
i H Galvin Middle

2016 Accountability Data - Wm H Galvin Middle

Qrganization Marination

District: Canion (D0500000) Schoal type: ' Middle School

Schoal: Wm H Galvin Middle (00500305} Grades served: 06,07,08

Reglon: Greater Boston Title | status: Non-Tifle | School (MT)

A coountobility formation ) About the Data

Accouniziiy and Assistancs Lovel
Level 2 Notmeeting gapnarrawing goals
This sahoafs overall pecformance relative to other schools in sama scheot type {Bchooi pereenties 1833

All studeris: ; 85
Lowest performing Highest performing

This schaofs arogress lowaid narrawing proficiancy gaps {Cumulative Progress and Perfarmances indax 1 103
Stuclant Gioup
PGk groun o view SUBGroup

View Dataied 20 15
On Targar = 73 or higher - Vizw Datiled 20 16 Data

data) et E GRS EERRE TS A

All students — — " : 62 Did NotMeet Target
High needs . — | I 64 Did Not Meet Target

con. Disg antac: -

ELL anc Br : )

tude fd|sabilitle: —— e— | S 53 Did Not Mset Target
Amer. Ind, or Alaska Nat. - -
Asian " - . 100 MetTarget .
Aft. Amer/Blagk o B 53 Did Not Meet Target

Higpanic/Lating -

i [:] Non- '. JLat, -
wéi_ I_-I_ @w. or Pacif, Isl. - B
White X B9 Did Not Meet Target

Apour this Raport

Accountability 2nd Assistance Levels: All Massachusetis schoals and districts with sufficient data are classifiad into one of five accuunlahllity and assistance [évels-(“I-S), withthe
jhighest performing in Level 1 and lowest performing in Level 5. In general, 2 districtis classifiad into the leve! of its lowest performing school, unless the district was independently
classified into Level 4 or§ as a result of action by the Board of Elementary and Secondary Education. :

Schoot Percentiles: A schaol percentile betwsen 1 and 89 is reported for schoals with at least four yenrs of dats. This number is an indication of the schaol's ovarall parformanca
relafive to other echools that serve the same or similar grades. :

Progress and Performance Index (PPI): The PPl combines information about namowing proficiency gaps, growth, and graduation and.dropout rates over multiple years into a single
number. All districts, schools, and student subgroups receive an annual PPi based on Impravemnent over a iwo-year pariod and & cumulative PPI (shawn above) betwesn 0 and 100
based on four years of data. For a group o be considered to be making progress toward namowing proficiency gaps, its cumalative PPl must ba 75 ar higher.
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ZH[UE Glossary of 2018 Accountability Terms
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Qg 109 ZUNG AcCouniabitty Data - Wim H Galvin Middle (UUSI0305)

Teriders s Lol Slatelwtle Az Gules Bl Hrafiles Hay

rr‘\ achusetts School and District Profiles
W._.-H Galvin Middle

2016 Accountability Data - Wm H Galvin Middle

Qrganization Information
District: Cantan (00500000) Schaol type: Middle Schaol
School: Wm H Galvin Middte (00500305) Grades served: 08,07.08
Reginrl Greatar Buston Title | staws. -Nan-Tlﬂa i Suhoul [NT}
Aeeoumahlmy and Assistance Lavak: ) Levei 2
Summary > 2016
2014 English Language Aris Proficiency Gap Narrowing About the Data
Basaling 2015 2008 CPi 2006 § Yaur cPl N | RAsting :
[ o] cr CPl Change Targe: Goal Perpentile Paints H
n dchool . C
314 20 30 40 58 60 70 30 30 100 Type
Al students [ | 847 038 942 04 968 874 74 780 50  Improved Below Target
Hi d ‘ — E 824  BOT 831 24 897 912 67 184 50  Improved Balow Targat
Econ, Disadvants — -u 847 847 BE4 17 86D 924 67 105 75 On Target
A ER -y * ) > - > > g .
Students widisablliigs e 3 743 693 748 55 850 872 67 108 80  Improved Below Targat
Amar. Ind. of Alaska Na;, ' - . - . - - - - - T '
Asian . —8  959° 971 979 08 976 980 69 83 100 Above Target
Afr. Amer/Black — — a 877 816 . 815 -01 928 938 & & 25 No Change
Hispanic/L ating B — —N 930 954 930 24 959 965 92 32 75  OnTawet
Multi-race, Non-Hisn Lat - -8 962 838 0948 108 978 BE1 70 28 50 Improved Below Targst
Nat Haw, or Pacl |s| - . - . - . - . - B :
Whits e — — 954 954 956 02 978 O77 B0 553 75 On Target
Summary > 2016
(‘ J Matiematics Prafiziancy Gap Narrowing . About the Data
) ‘ Basefiite 2013 2616 CFAl 218 5 Year cAl N PP Rafing
31 ot} CFt  Cnange Targel GSozl Percentite Poinis
in Schoal
010 203040 39 BO 70 30 90 104 - Type
il students ——— (] 841 846 864 18 907 921 77 781 50 Improved Below Target
Hiah needs ' —_— 800 615 674 69 767 800 67 184 50  improvad Below Target
Econ, Disadvantaged e 3 665 665 712 47 693 833 &3 106 100 Above Targst
LL El’ld FCIFI‘HSI' ELL - ’ . - - . ; - - - ) - ' 13 ; ' - ..' B
Students widisabilities —— 502 484 568 104 710 751 71 107 50  Improved Below Target
A][Bl} |[i§ OI'A'HSKS Ng! ’ - - - - - ) - ’ .-- . ‘- -- ’ T e
Asian " 846 953 946 07 968 973 55 83 100 Above Target
Afr. Amer /B — 678 583 €69 86 812 839 88 . 83 S50 Improved Below Target
Hispanig/L.atino . e ——— ) 700 @06 852 45 8&25 850 93 . 32 100 AboveTerget
Mult-race, Non-Hisp /et ] 788 787 T77 10 BI6 894 48 . 28 25 ‘No Change
Nat Haw. ar Pacif, igl, - L. - - - . - .. _' LT i
White — 1 860 870 836 15 ©O18 930 78 555 75 "'On Target
Summary > 2016
261G Sciancs Proficiensy Gap Marrewing About the Tata
Basaline 2015 2016 CAF 2016 3Year  CPI Mo PR " Ratng |
P P TPl Change Terge! Goal Percentile Ponts
in Sehool .
910 20 33 440 50 5C TQ B0 9@ 100 : Type 7 :
All stugents — — 1 810 813 835 22 8a9 905 B0 263 75 On Target i
High nee ' —_— 568 844 86T 123 748 784 77 5% 80 improved Below i
Target
Econ, Disadvantaged I 555 555 708 153 592 778 83 30 100 Above Target i
E| ! gug Formar ELL . - - - - - ' - 727 T R
Students widisabllifias . . 473 - 5889 120 693 737 74 ' 28 50 Improved Below
Target
{\mer. nd a Na - - - - - - - - - o
/m o = 881 922 948 26 901 941 8 24 100 Above Target
/’Amg{,[BIac 630 - - - - - 815 . 25 - -
Hlsp_anlclgatin - - - - - - ~ "'iU - -
i -Hisp./La - - - - - - - 1‘i - -
w. or Bacif. |si - - . - . . - - - .
T T e — [ 832 843 848 05 @02 916 80 183 75  OnTaat
http://profiles.doe.mass.edu/accountability/freportischosl.aspx 7orgeade=005003058fycode=20168report_mode=DETARL 13
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Summary > 2016

2015 ACcoumanifity Lata - vwm H Eaivin Migale (Uubuusud)

2013 Engiish Language Arts Extra Grodif

Extra credit by moraasimng % Advence? {10% o0 imora)

Aboui ke Data

Extra geadit for gacraasing ™ Wanniag/Fatling (10% ar morsj

®

20493 N3 4 FRIPomts inls 218 Bl PRI Fains
Yo Advanced Yy ddwaroan v WaarsingFaing o Wymciing oo

All studsnts 204 20.1 780 0 24 3.1 780 0
High needs &7 48 194 0 106 108 194 0
Ecop. Disadvantaged 107 78 105 o 107 8.8 105 25

=1L SrELL - - 13 . -, - 13 -
Studants widisasiliies 0.0 0.9 108 26 175 176 108 0
A m‘g_n'[}ic-l'.'orAl.a-ggg_Ngg - - - - - - - -
Asian 353 %8 83 0 24 12 83 25
Afr, Amer./Black &8 as a4 0 8.4 107 84 0
Hispanic/Latino 259 188 a2 o 00 0.0 32 25
Muiti-race. Non-Hisn.A.at. 178 286 28 25 a8 38 28 25
NEL‘ ng i orﬁacif, ']§ : - - - - - - - -
White ' 19.8 204 " 583 0 14 24 553 0

Summary > 2016
2016 Mathematics Extra Tradii Abaut the Data
Zarra cradi tor nareasing n Bdvancsd [ DM o morag Eatia cradit for deereasimg *w WarmagFailing { 107 or more)
FHRES 15 M S0 Paints 15 2018 b} 201 Ponnts
W Advascsd Y Advanced 2. WaraipglFading Yy WarningiFaikng

il stude 233 262 781 o 86 8.7 784 0
High needs 135 98 " 104 0 278 263 194 o
Econ. Disadv d 19.4 154 106 0 223 228 108 0
ELL and FomerELL - - 12 - . - 13 -
Studants widlsabilities 42 28 107 0 438 383 107 25
-A- m_-e-r. Ind u:'A[a'sk-a I\ial - - - - . - - -
Asian 3.5 602 83 0 24 48 83 o
Afr, Smer./Black 58 84 83 25 333 253 83 25
Hispanic/Laing 286 250 a2 ) 74 63 32 25
Mulli-rage. Non-Hisp.A al 206 428 28 25 176 14.3 28 25
Nﬂ at. Haw. n[Eaci%: lel. - - - - - - - -
White ' 339 7. 555 0 58 67 555 a

Summary > 2016

2018 Seience Extra Credic

Eutra cragdit for merzasmg % Advancsed 5% ar mora:

Extrn cradit for decrzasmg ¥ WaraingiFailing

About ths Data

3l o nisd

WE zh19 M PFi Dointg 2015 2016 e} PP Pomnts
"o Advanced o Aevaneed g eningEailing i Warning/Failing
All students 57 103 253 26 92 55 253 25
High needs 39 20 51 0 373 176 51 25
Econ. Disadvantaged 63 33 30 o 408 133 30 25
ELL and FormerELL - - 2 - - - 2 -
Stidents widisabillies 00 0.0 28 0 56.3 284 28 25
ﬁ‘ m. er. lni:l.rc;rlAig‘ggg‘ ﬂag ' - - - - - - - -
Aslan T 172 167 24 o a4 0.0 24 25
A Amer/Black ' - - 25 - - - 25 -
Hispapicil afino - - 10 - - - 10 .
Multi-raca, Nein-Hisp./Lat. . - 1 - - - 1 -
Mat. Haw. orPacif. ‘|slr. . - - - - - - -
White T 53 98 183 25 47 44 183 0
Summary > 2016
2818 English Languaoe Arts Growth Albout the Data
2013 2018 6P § Yazr Mai il PP Rating
5GP 5GP Changs  Goal Safe Palnts
910203640 50 80 76 80 30100 Harper™ o .

All students — 420 430 10 610 Yes 781 75 On Targat

High needs — 440 480 20 510 Yes 185 75 On Target

Econ. Disadvantaged — 425 410 5 510 Yes 101 75 On Target

ELL and Fomer ELL - - - 51.0 - 10 - -

Sludents witisabiiifies e 370 400 390 510 Yes 108 T8 On Target

Amer. Ind. or AMlagka Nat, - - - 510 - " -

Agian B —— 588 S5 65 510 Yes 80 75 On Target

A Amer/Black e S | 3O 3TO A0 518 Yes 81 T8  On Targst
|tiisnanicA ating ——mn [ 670 440 230 518  No 28 50 Below Target -
Mulfi-race, Non-Hisp i at. B ——— 565 600 35 510  VYes 28 100 Above Target

Nat. Haw. or Padif s, - - - s - - - -

White — 400 420 20 510 No 543 50 Below Targst

O

Summary > 2016

hitp:iprofiles.doe.mass.edwaccountahility/reportischoo!.aspx?orgeode=005003058fycode=20168report_mode=DETAIL
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Using this table

These tables contain 101 rows of data showing the equivalent PARCC and MCAS scaled scores at each
percentile. The left hand side of each table shows the values for the percentiles from 0-50 and the
right hand side from the 515t through the 100 percentile.

Some PARCC scaled scores bridge across two different percentiles. A student with a low 681 on the
grade 3 PARCC ELA test was in the 3" percentile, whereas a student at the high end of 681 was in the

4th percentile.

Likewise some MCAS scaled scores bridge across several percentiles with students at the low end of
214 in the 3™ percentile and students in the upper end of 214 landing in the 4% percentile.

Page 1 of 8




Massachusetts Department of Elementary and Secondary Education

- 2016 Concordance Tahle: MCAS and PARCC by Percentile, Grade3

Percentlle | PAREE msslmms‘sl PARCC Math §5 Immssl | Percantile

FARCC ELA 55 |mmss| 'PARCC Math S8 |m:nsmss

0

W~ ®n s wWN

[ R O - U W3 W W W)W W WM NMNRMNMNNMNRMNRMLERERRPLSERPB PP

650 to 655
655 to 668
66810 676
67610 681
681to 684
684 to 688
688 to 691
691 to 694
694 to 697
697 to 699
699 to 701
701 to 704
704 to 706
70610 708
708 to 710
710t0 711
711to 713
713to 715
715to0 717
717 to 718
71810 720
720to 721
721t0 722
722 t0 724
72410 726
72610 726
72610 728
722t0 729
729to0 730
73010 732
73210 733
73310 734
73410 735
73510 736
73610 737
73710 738
7380 739
73940 741
74lto 742
74210 743
743 to 744
744 to 745
745 1o 746
7460 747
747 o 748
748 to 743
749to 750
7500 751
75110 752
752 to 753
753 to 754

206
208
12
214
214
216
218
220
220
220
222
224
224
224
226
226
228
228
228
223
230
230
232
232
232
232
232
234
234
234
234
234
236
236
236
236
236
238
238
238
240
240
240
240
240
240
240
240
242
242
242

650 to
667 to
630t
687 to
692 to
696 to
699 to
702 to
704 to
707 1o
708 to
710 to
712 to
714 to
716 to
717 to
71810
720 to
721 to
72210
724 to
725 1o
737 to
727 to
729 to
730 to
731to
732t
733 tc
734 to
735to
736to
737 to
73810
73910
740 to
74l to
742 to
743 to
743 to
744 to
745 to
746 to
747 to
748 to
749 to
750 to
750 to
751 to
752 to
753 1o

667
680
637
892
696
699
702
704
106
708
710
712
714
716
717
718
720
721
722
724
725
727
127
729
730
731
732
733
734
735
736
737
738
739
740
741
742
743
743
744
745
746
747
748
749
750
750
751
752
753
754

206
210
212
214
216
216
218
218
218
218
220
220
222
222
224
224
226
226
228
228
230
232
232
234
234
234
234
236
238
240
240
240
240
240
242
242
242
242
244
244
244
244
246
246
246
248
248
250
250
250
250

Page 2 of 8

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
&0
&l
62
63
€4
65
&6
67
68
&9
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
78
B0
81
82
B3
84
-]
86
B7
B8
89
20
91
92
93
94
85
96
97
98
99
100

75410
755 to
756 to
757 to
758 to
759 to
758 to
761to
762 to
763 to
764 to
765 to
76610
767 to
767 to
768 to
768 to0
F70to
772to
772 to
774 to
775t0
776 to
777 to
77810
779to0
780 to
782 to
783 to
784 to
786 to
787 to
788 to
790 to
791to
793 to
794 to
796 to
798 to
800 to
80210
805 to
807 to
810to
813 to
81710
822to
828 to
836to
8500

755
756
757
758
759
759
761
761
763
764
765
766
767
767
768
769
770
772
772
774
775
776
777
778
779
780
782
733
784
785
787
788
789
791
793
794
796
798
800
802
204
807
810
813
817
822
827
836
850
850

242
242
242
244
244
244
244
244
244
244
244
246
246
246
246
246
248
248
248
250
250
250
250
250
252
252
252
254
254
254
254
254
256
256
258
258
260
260
262
262
264
264
264
266
266
270
272
276
280
280

75410 754
75410 755
755 to 756
756 to 757
757 to 758
7580 759
759 to 759
760to 760
760 to 761
7610 762
7620 763
76310 764
764 to 765
765 to 765
765 ta 766
766 to 767
767 to 768
768 to 769
769ta 770
770 ta 771
771ta 772
772ta 773
77310 773
773to 774
77410 775
775t0 776
776t0 777
77710 778
77810 779
77910 780
78010 781
781to 782
782 to 783
784to 785
785to 786
786 to 787
787 to 729
789 to 790
730 to 792
792 to 793
793t0 795
795 to 797
797 to 799
799 to 802
802 to 805
805 to 809
809 to 814
814 to 821
821to 838
838 to 850

250
252
252
252
254
254
254
256
256
256
256
256
256
258
258
258
260
260
260
260
262
262
262
262
262
264
264
264
264
264
266
266
266
268
268
268
270
270
270
272
272
274
274
276
278
278
278
280
280
280

)
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Massachusetts Department of Elementary and Secondary Education

- 2016 Concordance Table: MCAS and PARCC by

¢ Percentile, Grade 4 -

Percantile | PARGC ELA 5§ I-u:':As

ELASSJ PARCC Math S6 |m Math ss'l' | Percentile

PARCC ELA e's's.l MCAS Eu.ssrl PARCC Math S§ |IlCAS-hth‘SSI

0

LT=J 0 LN - T ¥ B U ST X Y

[ - ) -h-hhhwm‘wwmwwwwwNMNNNNNNNNH

650 to 668
668 to 682
682 to 689
689 to 694
694 to 698
698 to 702
702 to 705
705 ta 707
707to 709
709to0 712
71210 714
714 t0 715
715to 717
717to 719
719t0 721
721to 722
72210 723
723 to 725
725t0 726
72610 727
727 to 728
728 to 730
730to 731
731t0 732
732t0 733
733to0 734
734 to 735
735t0 736
736to 737
73710 738
738to 738
739to0 740
74010 741
741to 741
74210 742
743 to 743
743 to 744
744 to 745
74510 746
746 to 747
747 10 748
748to 748
748 to 749
749 to 750
750t0 751
751to 752
752 t0 753
753 to 754
75410 754
754 to 755
755to 756

206
208
210
214
214
214
216
216
216
218
218
218
218
220
220
220
220
222
222
222
224
224
225
226
226
226
228
230
230
230
230
232
232
232
232
232
232
234
234
234
236
236
238
238
238
238
240
240
240
240
240

650 to 676
677 to 686
686 to 691
691 to 635
695 to 698
698 to 700
700 to 702
702 to 704
704 to 706
706 to 708
708 to 708
709 to 710
710to 712
71210 713
713 to 714
71410 716
716 to 717
717to 718
718to 719
71910 720
72010 722
7220 722
72210 723
72310 724
72410 725
726 to 726
72610 728
72810 729
729tn 729
730to 730
730to 731
73lto 732
73210 733
733to 734
734t0 735
735t0 736
736 to 736
736 ta 737
737to0 738
738 to 739
_ 739to 740
740t0 741
741to 741
741to 742
742 to 743
743 to 744
744 to 744
744 to 745
745 to 746
746 ta 747
747 to 748

206
210
214
214
214
216
216
216
218
218
218
220
220
220
220
220
222
222
224
224
224
224
226
226
228
228
228
228
228
230
230
230
232
232
232
232
232
234
234
234
234
234
236
236
236
236
238
238
238
238
238
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51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
63
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
29
30
91
52
93
sS4
85
96
97
98
99
100

756 to
757 to
758 to
759 to
759 to
760 to
761lto
762 to
763t
764 to
765 to
765 to
766 to
767 to
768 to
769 to
77010
771 to
77210
77310
774to
775to
776to
77710
77810
779 to
780 to
781l to
782 to
783 to
784 to
785 to
786 to
788 to
789 to
791 to
792 to
793 to
795 to
797 to
799 to
801to
803 to
805 to
808 to
81lito
815 to
820to
827to
241to

757 240
758 240
759 240
759 240
760 242
761 242
762 242
763 242
764 244
765 244
765 244
766 244
767 246
768 246
769 246
770 246
771 246
772 248
773 248
774 248
775 248
776 250
777 250
778 250
779 250
780 252
781 252
782 252
783 252
784 254
785 254
786 254
788 256
789 256
791 256
792 256
793 258
795 258
797 258
799 260
801 262
803 264
805 264
808 266
g11 266
815 770
820 274
826 278
841 280
850 280

748to 749
74510 750
750t0 750
7500 751
751to 752
75210 753
753 to 753
753to 754
754 to 755
755 to 756
756to 757
757to 758
758t0 758
758 to 760
760 to 760
761lte 761
761lto 762
763to0 763
763 to 764
764 to 765
765 to 766
766tc 767
767 to 768
76810 769
76%to 770
770to 771
7i1lto 772
772t0 773
773t0 774
T74t0 776
776to 777
7770 778
778%0 779
77910 781
78lto 782
782tc 783
783 to 785
785 to 786
78610 788
788t0 789
789to 791
791t0 793
793t0 785
795t 798
79810 800
80010 804
804 to 809
809to 816
816to 832
833 to 850

238
240
240
240
240
242
242
242
244
244
244
246
245
246
246
248
248
250
250
252
252
252
254
254
254
256
256
256
258
258
258
260
260
260
262
282
262
264
264
266
266
268
268
270
274
276
278
280
280
280




Massachusetts Department of Elementary and Secondary Education

- 2016 Concordance Table: MCAS and PARCC by Percentile, Grades

Percentile PARCC ELA 88 | MCAS] ELASS‘ PARCB Math S8 |HCAB Math SSl

PARCC ELA SS MCAS ELA'33 PARCC Ma!h 58 Im Math le

Pumanti!e

o] 65010 677 208 650to 676 204 51 760 to 761 248 754 to 755 250
1 677 to 688 210 677 to 687 208 52 781 to 762 248 755to 756 250
2 688 to 694 212 687 to 692 212 53 762 to 763 248 756to0 756 250
3 694 to 698 214 692 to 696 214 54 763 to 763 248 756to 757 250
4 698 to 701 216 696 to 699 214 55 763 10 764 250 757t0 758 252
5 702to 705 218 69910 701 216 56 764 t0 765 250 758 to 759 252
6 705 to 708 218 702to 704 216 57 765 to 766 250 759 to 759 252
7 708t0 711 218 704 1o 706 216 58 766 to 766 250 759to 760 252
8 7llie 713 220 706 to 708 218 59 766 to 76T 250 760 to 761 254
9 713to 715 220 70810 710 218 60 767 to 768 250 761lto 762 254
10 715to 718 222 710t0 712 218 61 768 to 762 252 76210 762 254
11 718 to 720 224 712to 714 220 62 769 to 770 252 762 to 763 256
12 720t 722 226 Jldto 715 220 63 710to 770 252 763 to 764 256
13 722t0 724 225 71510 717 220 64 770to0 771 252 764 to 765 256
14 72410 725 228 717to 718 220 65 Tilto 772 252 765 ta 756 258
15 725to 726 230 718to0 720 222 66 772t0 773 252 76610 766 258
15 726to0 728 230 720to 721 224 67 773 %0 773 254 766t0 767 260
17 72Bto 729 230 721to 722 224 68 773 %0 774 254 767 to 768 260
18 729to0 730 230 72310 724 226 69 774 to 775 254 768to 769 260
19 731to 732 232 724to 725 228 70 775 to 776 254 T6%to 770 260
20 732 t0 733 232 725to0 726 228 71 7760 777 256 770ta 770 260
21 733to 734 234 726to 727 228 72 777to 777 256 J70te 771 260
22 734 to 736 234 72710 729 230 73 777to 778 258 77110 772 260
23 736 to 737 234 728 to 730 230 74 778t0 779 258 77210 773 260
24 737to 738 236 730to 731 230 75 779 to 780 258 773ta 774 260
25 738to 739 236 731t 732 232 76 780 to 781 258 774to 775 262
26 739t0 740 238 732to 733 232 17 781 to 782 258 T75t0 776 262
27 740to 741 238 733to 734 234 78 782 to 783 258 776t0 777 262
28 741to 742 240 7341te 735 234 79 783 to 784 260 7770 778 262
29 742 to 743 240 735to0 736 236 -] 784 to 785 260 T78t0 779 262
30 743 to 744 240 736to 737 236 g1 785 to 786 260 772to 780 264
31 744 to 745 240 737to 738 ° 238 82 786 to 787 260 780to 781 264
32 745t0 746 240 738to 739 240 23 787 to 788 260 78lto 782 264
33 746 to 747 240 739to 740 240 84 738 to0 739 260 782to 783 264
34 747 to 747 240 74010 741 240 85 785 ta 790 262 783 to 785 264
35 747 ta 748 240 741to 742 240 86 790 to 791 262 785t0 786 266
36 74810 749 242 742 to 743 240 87 791to 792 264 78610 787 266
37 74910 750 242 743 to 7ad 240 28 792 to 794 264 787to 789 266
38 750t0 751 242 T4l to 744 242 89 794 to 795 266 789ta 790 266
39 751to 752 242 744to 745 242 20 795 to 797 266 790to 792 268
40 75210 753 244 745t0 746 242 91 737 tu 758 266 792to 793 268
41 753 to 753 244 746t 747 244 92 798 to 800 266 79410 795 270
42 75310 754 244 747 to 748 244 93 800 to 802 268 795 to 797 270
43 75410 755 244 74810 749 244 94 802 to 204 268 797 to 800 270
44 75510 756 244 749 to 749 245 95 804 to 807 270 800 to 802 272
45 756to 756 246 749 to 750 246 96 807 to B10 272 802 to 806 274
46 756 to 757 246 75010 751 246 97 810to 814 274 806 to 810 276
47 757to 758 245 751 to 752 246 98 814 to 820 276 810to 817 278
48 75810 759 246 75210 753 248 93 820 to 831 280 817to 834 280
49 759 to 760 246 753 to 753 248 100 831 to 850 280 834 to 830 280
50 760 to 760 248 753 to 754 248
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Massachusetts Department of Elementary and Secondary Education

- 2016 Concordance Table: MCAS and PARCC by Percentile, Grade 6.

Fercentila | PARGE ELA S8

MCASELASS] PARCC Math ss |ucAs Mith s_sl | Percentlla

PARCC ELA ss-l m:Eus_s_"l PARCC Math 88 lm:u masl

0 650 to 675
675 to 686
686 to 693
693 to 698
69810 702
702to 706
706 to 709
709t 711
71lto 714
71410 716
10 7160 718
11 718to 718
12 719t0 721
13 721to 723
14 72310 724
15 72410 726
16 726t0 727
17 7270 729
18 729to 730
19 730to0 731
20 731to 732
21 732 t0 733
22 733to 734
23 734 to 735
24 73510 736
25 73610 737
26 737to 738
27 738to0 739
28 73910 740
29 740ta 741
30 74110 742
31 742 to 743
32 743 10 744
33 744 to 745
34 745 ta 745
35 746to 7468
36 746 to 747
37 747 to 748
38 748 to 749
39 749 10 749
40 - 74910 750
41 750to 751
42 751to 752
43 752 ta 752
44 752 to 753
45 753 to 754
46 754 to 754
a7 75410 755
48 755 to 756
49 756 to 757
50 757 10 757

[F=T0E - S - N TR~ FUIE N

208
210
212
214
216
218
218
218
218
220
220
222

224

224
226
228
228
230
230
232
232
234
234
236
236
236
238
238
240
240
240
240
242
242
242
242
242
242
242
244
244
244
244
246
246
246
245
248
248
248
248

650 to 673
674to 685
686to 691
691to 695
696 to G698
698 to 701
701to 704
704 to 706
706 to 708
708 to 710
710to 712
712to 714
714to 715
716to 717
717ta 719
719t0 720
72010 721
721to 723
723 to 724
724 to 725
725to 726
727 to 727
727to 729
72910 729
729to 731
731to 731
73110 733
733 to 733
733to 734
734to 735
735t0 736
736to 737
737 to 738
73810 739
739to 740
740 to 741
741to 741
741 to 742
742t 743
743 to 744
744 to 744
744 to 745
745 to 746
746to 747
747 w0 748
74810 748
748to 749
749 to 750
750to 751
751 to 752
752 to 752

206
208
212
214
214
216
216
216
218
218
218
218
218
220
220
220
220
220
222
222
224
226
226
228
228
230
230
232
232
234
234
234
234
236
236
238
238
240
240
240
242
242
242
244
244
244
248
246
246
248
248
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51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
8l
62
63
64
65
66
67
63
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
20
81
82
33
84
85
86
87
88
29
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
9
100

757 to 758
7581to 759
75910 759
759 to 760
760to 761
76lto 761
76lte 762
76210 763
763 to 764
764 t0 764
764 to 765
765 to 766
766 to 767
767 to 767
767 to 768
768to 769
76910 770
77010 770
770to 771
T71ito 772
7720 773
77310 774
77410 774
774t0 775
775to 776
776t0 777
TiTto 778
778to 779
77910 780
780to 781
781to 782
782 to 783
783 to 784
784 to 785
785to 786
786 to 787
787 to 739
78910 790
780 to 791
791to 793
79310 794
794 to 796
796 to 798
798 to 801
801to 803
803 to 806
806 to 810
8l1lto B16
816to 830
830to B850

248
248
248
248
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
252
252
252
252
252
252
254
254
254
254
254
256
256
256
256
256
258
258
258
258
258
260
260
260
262
262
264
264
264
266
266
268
268
270
272
274
278
280
280

753 to 753
753to 754
754 to 755
755to 755
755t0 756
756t0 757
757to 757

758to 758 .

758t 759
75910 760
760 to 760
76110 761
761to 762
762 to 763
763 to 764
764 t0 764
764to 765
765to 766
766to 767
767 to 767
767 to 768
768to 769
769ta 770
770to 771
77lt0 771
77110 772
772to 773
773t0 774
774t0 775
775t0 776
T76to 777
777t 778
778t0 779
77910 780
780to 781
781to 782
78210 784
784to 785
785to 786
786t0 788
788to 789
789to 791
791te 793
793 to 795
795 to 797
797 to 800
800 to 804
204 te 811
811to 831
831to 850

248
250
250
250
250
252
252
252
254
254
254
256
256
256
256
256
258
258
258
258
260
260
260
260
262
262
262
262
262
262
262
262
264
264
264
264
266
266
266
266
268
268
270
270
272
274
276
278
280
280




Massachusetts Department of Elementary and Secondary Education

2016 Goncordance Tahle: MCAS and PARCC by Percentile, Grade 7.~

0

W~ U bW

650 to 663
66310 677
677 to 6B4
684 to 689
689to 694
694 to 698
6981to 701
701te 704
70410 707
707 to 710
710t0 712
712to0 715
715t0 717
71710 718
71310 720
720t0 722
722to 724
724to 725
725t0 727
727to 728
728to 729
729t0 731
731to 732
732to 733
733to 734
734to0 735
735to0 737
73710 738
738to 739
739 to 740
74010 741
741to 742
742 t0 743
743 ta 744
74410 745
74510 746
74610 747
747t 748
748t 748
743to 750
75010 751
751t0 751
75110 752
752t0 753
7530 754
7540 755
755t0 756
756t0 757
757 to 757
757t0 758
75810 759

208
212
214
216
218
218
218
220
222
222
224
224
224
226
228
228
230
230
232
232
232
232
234
234
236
236
236
236
238
240
240
240
240
240
240
240
242
242
242
242
242
242
242
244
244
244
244
244
244
244
244

650 to 677
677 to 687
687 to 692
693 to 696
696 to 700
70010 702
702 to 704
704 to 706
706 to 707
707 to 709
709 to 710
7lito 712
712 to 713
713 to 715
715to 716
716ta 717
71710 718
718to 719
719to 721
721 to 722
722 to 722
723 tc 724
72410 724
724 to 725
725to 726
726 to 727
72710 728
728to 729
729to 729
72910 731
731to 731
731ip 732
732to 733
733 t0 733
733to 734
735 to 735
735 to 736
736to 737
737 to 738
73810 738
738 to 739
739 to 740
740 to 740
740 to 741
741 to 742
742 to 743
743 to 744
744 to 744
744 to 745
745 to 746
746 to 746

204
206
208
210
212
212
212
214
214
214
214
216
216
216
216
216
218
218
218
218
218
218
220
220
220
220
220
220
220
222
222
224
224
226
226
228
230
230
230
232
232
232
234
234
234
236
236
238
240
240
240

Percentlte | PARCC ELA SS Iucnsmss ‘PARGE Math §8 |MEAS Mt 58] | Percentile rp'm_cc ELA é'sﬁ':inéas'EL'A'_s's:I PARCC Math 55 |mm ssl

51 759to 760 244 74710 747 240
52 76010 761 244 74710 748 242
53 76110 762 244 T80 749 242
54 7620 763 248 74810 749 242
55 76310 764 246 749 t0 750 242
56 764 to 764 246 750t0 751 244
57 764 0 765 246 751t0 752 244
58 76510 766 248 752 to 752 244
59 766t0 767 248 752to0 753 246
60 767to 768 248 753 to 754 246
61 768t0 769 248 754 %0 755 246
62 7690 769 248 7550 755 248
63 76910 770 248 756 to 756 248
64 770%0 771 248 75610 757 248
65 T7lio 772 248 757to0 758 250
66 772%0 773 248 758t0 758 250
67 773t 773 250 758 to 759 250
68 Tl4t0 774 250 759 to 760 252
&9 77410 775 250 760to0 761 252
70 715to 776 250 761to 762 252
71 77610 777 250 762to 762 254
72 77710 778 250 762to 763 254
73 77810 779 250 763 to 764 254
74 778t 780 252 764to 765 256
75 78010 781 252 76510 766 256
76 781to 782 252 766to 767 258
77 782t 783 252 767 to 768 258
78 783to 784 252 768to 768 258
79 784 to 785 252 769to 770 258
80 780to 786 254 770to 771 258
81 78610 787 254 77lto 772 260
82 78710 788 254 77210 773 260
a3 788to 789 254 773to 774 260
84 789 to 791 254 774t0 775 262
85 791to 792 256 775to0 776 262
36 792t0 793 256 776to 777 262
87 787ta 795 256 77t 779 264
88 79510 796 258 77910 780 264
ag 796 to 798 258 780to 781 264
90 798 to 800 258 782to 783 264
91 80010 201 258 783 to 785 266
92 802t 804 260 785to 786 266
93 804 to 806 260 786 to0 788 266
94 80610 809 262 78810 791 268
95 809to 811 262 791t0 793 270
96 81lto 815 264 793 to 797 272
97 815to 820 266 797 to 801 274
o8 820to 826 268 8011to 807 278
99 82610 840 270 807 to 823 280
100 B40to 850 280 824 to 850 280
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Massachusetts Department of Elementary and Secondary Education

. 2016 Concordance Table: MCAS and PARCCIb

y Percentile, Grade 8 _

Percontlle | PARCC EI,ASSIII:‘ASEEI.'.A'S:SI PARCC Math S8 |ncns'm-ss'l | Parcentlle

'PARCC ELA S8 | MCAS ELASS/

PARCC Math SS. lmm 55

0

W o - h U W

LEL NS F R O Y T T O S L O N I S I T N T N T Yy o Juy Sty

650 {o 662
662 to 675

675 to
683 to
690 to
696 to
700 to
703 to
707 to
710 to
712 to
715t
717 to
719to
721to
723 to
724 t0
726 to
7280
729 to
731to
732to
734 to
735 to
736to
737 to
739t0
740 to
741 to
742 to
743 to
744 to
745 to
746 to
747 to
748 {0
749 to
750 to
751to
752te
753 t0
754 t0
7550
756 to
756 to
756 to
758to
759 to
760 to
761lto
762 to

683
690
696
700
703
707
710
712
715
717
718
721
723
724
726
728
729
731
732
734
735
736
737
738
740
741
742
743
744
745
746
747
748
743
750
751
752
753
754
755
756
756
756
758
759
760
761
762
762

208
212
214
218
218
220
220
222
226
228
230
230
232
232
234
234
236
238
238
240
240
240
242
242
242
242
244
244
244
244
244
244
246
246
246

248 .

248
248
248
248
248
248
248
248
248
250
250
250
250
250
250

650 to 655
635 to 669
669 to 676
67610 681
682 to 685
685 to 688
638 to 692
692 to 694
69410 697
637 to 699
699 to 701
701to 704
704 to 705
705 to 707
708to 709
709to 711
71lto 712
71210 713
713to 715
715 te 717
7i7to 718
718to 720
720to0 721
721to 722
72210 724
72410 725

725t0 726 .

726t0 728
728to0 729
729to0 730
730to 731
731to 733
733tc 734
73410 734
7341tc 736
736tu 737
737to 738
738to 739
739 to 740
74010 742
742 to 742
743to 744

744 to 745

745to 746
746 to 747
747 to 748
748to 749
748 to 750
750to 751
751to 752
752to 753

204
208
212
212
214
214
216
216
216
216
216
218
218
218
218
218
218
220
220
220
220
220
222
222
224
224
226
226
228
230
230
230
232
232
234
234
236
236
238
238
240
240
240
240
240
242
242
242
244
244
246
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51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
&0
6]
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
Q0
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
23
100

762 to

763

763 to 764

764 to
765 to
766 to
766 to
767 to
768 to
769 to
77010
77 to
772 to0
773 to
773 to
774 to
775 to
776 to
777 to
778ta
779 to
779 %o
780 to
78lto0
78210
783 to
784 to
785to
786 ta
787 to
7881t
789 t0
791 to
792 to
793 to
794 to
796 to
797 to
798 to
B00 to
802 to
803 to
805 to
807 to
810to
81210
815to
819 to
823 to
83010
843 to

765
766
766
767
768
769
770
771
772
773
773
774
775
776
777
778
779
773
780
781
782
783
784
785
786
787
788
789
791
792
793
794
796
797
798
800
202
803
805
307
810
812
815
819
323
830
843
850

250
252
252
252
252
252
252
254
254
254
254
254
254
256
256
256
256
256
256
258
258
258
253
258
258
260
260

© 260

260
260
260
260
262
262
262
262
262
262
264
264
264
268
268
268
268
272
274
278
280
280

753 to 754
754 to 755
735 ta 756
75610 757
757 to 758
758to 759
75910 760
760to 761
76lto 762
76210 763
76310 764
764 to 765
765to 766
766 to 767
767 to 768
76810 769
769to 770
770to 771
77110 772
T72t0 773
773t0 774
774t0 775
77510 776
Tieto 778
778to 779
779to 780
780to 781
781to 782
782to 784
78410 785
785to 786
73610 738
788to 789
789to0 791
791to 792
79210 794
794to 796
796to 797
798 to BOG
800to 802
802 to 804
804 to 807
807 to 809
80810 813
81310 816
816 to 821
82ito 826
826 to 836
836 to 850
850 to 850

246
246
248
248
248
250
250
250
252
252
252
252
252
252
254
254
254
256
256
256
258
258
260
260
260
260
260
260
260
262
262
262
262
264
264
264
266
266
268
268
268
270
270
272
274
274
276
276
278
280




Massachusetts Department of Elementary and Secondary Education

2016 Coneordance Table: MCAS and PARCC by Percentile, Algebra

Percentlle | PARCC Math 55 |- MCA;M“'."‘ Percentlle | PARCC Math S8 |- MG Matn

0 677 to 694 216 51 773to0 773 254
1 695 te- 706 218 52 773to 774 254
2 706t 714 220 53 774t0 775 254
3 74 t0 720 222 54 775t0 775 254
4 720to 723 222 55 775t0 776 254
5 724to 726 222 56 776to 777 256
6 726to0 727 224 57 777t0 778 256
7 728t0 731 226 58 778to 779 25‘6
3 731to 733 226 58 779t0 779 256
9 733to 735 228 60 779t0 780 256
10 735to 738 230 61 780to 781 256
11 738to 739 232 62 781 to 781 258
12 739t0 740 234 63 781 to 782 258
13 741to 742 234 64 782 to 783 258
14 742t0 743 236 [ 783 to 784 258
15 743 to 744 236 66 784 to 785 260
16 744 t0 745 238 &7 785to 785 260
17 745to 747 238 68 785 to 786 260
18 747 to 747 238 69 786 to 787 260
19 747 to 749 238 70 787 to 788 260
20 749t 750 240 71 788 to 789 260
21 750to 751 240 72 789 to 789 260
22 751to 752 240 73 790tc 790 262
23 752te 753 240 74 790to 791 262
24 753toc 754 242 75 791 to 792 262
25 754 to 754 242 76 792 to 793 262
26 754 to 755 244 77 793 to 794 262
27 756tc 756 244 78 794 to 795 262
28 756 to 757 244 79 795to 795 264
29 757 to 758 244 80 79610 796 264
30 7581to 759 244 a1 796 to0 798 264
31 759 to 760 244 82 79810 799 264
32 760tc 760 246 83 799 to 8OO 266
33 760te 761 246 84 800 to BO1 266
34 761to 762 246 85 802 to 803 266
35 762 to 762 246 86 203 to 8OS 266
36 762 to 763 243 87 805 to 806 266
37 763 to 764 243 88 806 to 807 266
38 764 to 765 248 89 807 to 809 268
39 765 to 765 250 a0 809 to 811 270
40 76510 766 250 91 811 to 813 270
41 766 to 767 250 92 813 to 815 272
42 767 to 767 250 93 815to 818 272
43 768 to 768 252 94 818 to 820 276
44 768to 769 252 95 820to 824 276
45 769to 769 252 96 824 to 827 276
46 769to 770 252 97 827 to 831 278
47 770to0 771 252 98 831to 842 278
48 771to 771 252 99 843 to 850 280
49 771to 772 252 100 850 to 850 280
50 772to0 773 252
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ELA Comparison: Spring 2015 MCAS to Spring 2016 PARCC for Grades 3 - 8

Year/Grade/Subject % of Alf Students: % of All Students: | % of All Students: | % of Students: % of Students:
MCAS Proficient/Adv. | MCAS Advanced | MCAS Proficient | MCAS Needs Improvement MCAS Warning
PARCC Met/Exceeds PARCC Exceeds PARCC Met PARCC Approached + Partially Mat | PARCC Did Not Meet

2015 MCAS Gr 3 ELA 73 15 58 23 5

{Reading)

2016 PARCC Gr 3 ELA 70 9 o6l 21+7=28 3

2015 MCASGr4ELA . | 71 - 16 16

2016 PARCCGraELA |77 |21 _,

2015 MICAS Gr S ELA | 80 33 s

2016 PARCC Gr 5 ELA 74 8 17+7=24 2

2015 MCASGr 6 ELA 15

2016 PARCC Gr 6 ELA T2

2015 MCASGr 7ELA | 84 10 1

2016 PARCC Gr 7 ELA 83 37 3

2015 MCAS Gr.8ELA . - | 88 27

2016 PARCCGFEELA | 73 | 1

2015 MCAS Gr 3-8 ELA | 79 20 Ta

2016 PARCC Gr3-8ELA | 74 17 57 18+5=23 2

S




Math Comparison: Spring 2015 MCAS to Spring 2016 PARCC for Grades 3 - 8

Year/Grade/Subject % of Alf Students: % of All Students: | % of All Students: | % of Students: % of Students:
MCAS MCAS Advanced | MCAS Proficient MCAS Needs Improvement MCAS Warning

Proficient/Advanced | PARCC Exceeds PARCC Met PARCC Approached + Partially Met PARCC Did Not Meet
PARCC Met/Exceeds

2015 MCAS Gr 3 Math 81 42 39 i3 6

2016 PARCC Gr 3 Math 78 27 51 18 +3=21 0

2015 MCAS Gr 4 Math 123 136

2016 PARCCGr4 Miath. |64 . |10

2015 MICAS Gr 5 Math | 74 el T E— i

2016 PARCC Gr 5 Math 63 17 47 22+10=32 4

2015 MCASGréMath [ 75 -~ . |48° [ T

2016 PARCCGr6Math | 64 -~ - [13 T [aze0=32 |3

2015 MCAS Gr 7 Math | 62 20 — 41 " |28 B B ET

2016 PARCC Gr 7 Math 62 12 50 26 +9=35 3

/2015 MCAS, Gr 8 Math - 30 J12

2016 PARCC Gr 8 Math

2015 MCAS Gr 3-8 Math

35

2016 PARCC Gr 3-8 Math | 67 15 51 22+8=30 3




WASEACHUSETTE DEFARTMENT GF
ELEMENTARY AND SECONDARY

EDUCATION Canton Public Schools

2016 Partnership for Assessment of Readiness for College and Careers (PARCC) Results

SELECT SCHOOL OR DISTRICT e Canton Public Sehools

e,

SN

", ¥
4

PERCENTAGE OF STUDENTS IN EACH ACHIEVEMENT LEVEL

Canton

Grades3to 8

English Language
Aris / Literacy

74 17 57 18

Canion

Grades3t0 8

®,

Mathematics
67 15 51 22

AVERAGE OVERALL SCALED SCORE

Canton

Grades 310 8

English Language Arvs [/
Literacy i 766

8 3

Mathie matics . 762

AVERAGE READING AND WRITING SCALED SCORE

Reading . fumes 23- 87 ﬁ
Writing asge 13- 5% 38
‘chievement Levels T
\_‘,z‘]
Level 4 and 5 (L4/5): Level 5 {L5): Exceeded Level 4 (L4}: Met
Met or Exceeded Expectations Expectations
Expectatlons [varies by grade - 850) {750 - varies by grade)
{750 - 850)

Level 3 (L3): Approached
Expectations
{725-749)

Level 2 (L2): Partially met Level 1 (L1): Did not yet meet
Expectations Expectations
(700-724) {650-699}

Massachusetts Department of Elementary and Secondary Education
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AT S ACHUTETTE BERARTIENT GF 2016 Partnership for Assessment of Readiness for College and Careers {PARCC) Resulis

ELEMENTARY AND SECOMDARY

EDUCATION Canton Public Schools
Efl\lﬁ!.lSH LANGUAGE ARTS / LITERACY - DETAILED REPORT (Cantan Public Schools}

L ievement Levels {%)
- Mumber of Avg

Swdents Level 4and 5 scaled

Included {Met or Exceeder! L5 14
Expectotions)

Score

All Grades 1,562 99% 1,528] 74 17 57 18 5 2 766 925 | 1,238 470
GRADE
03 250 99% 43| 70 ] 61 21 7 3 766  92.4 S —
04 246 98% 241 77 21 56 17 4 2 767 83.0 233 56.0
05 257 100% 254 74 8 67 17 7 2 764 92,0 241 510
06 281 98% 271 67 14 53 24 7 2 761 909 257 370
o7 270 99% 266| 83 - 37 46 13 2 3 774 948 260 55.0
08 260 98% 253 73 ... .. 13 60 19 & 2 | 764 958 247 350
Accountability Subgroups N
All students 1,564  99% 1,528) 74 ool 17 57 18 5 2 766 925 | 1238 47.0
Selected Populations
High needs 437  98% 414, 47 5 a2 32 13 7 747 B14 326 49.0
Econ. disadvantaged 241 98% 233 54 8 46 27 11 8 752 831 180 470
ELL/Farmerly ELL 51  100% ag| 54 2 52 35 8 2 751 87.0 29 56.0
Students w/disahilites 28 9% 209 27 1 26 38 21 14 | 733 717 174 465
Race/Ethnicity
Amer. Ind. or Alaska Nat. 1 -~ N<10 - - - - - - - - N<20 -
Afr. Amer./Black 165  99% 161 50 5 a5 29 13 8 746  B80.7 125 40.0
Asian 168 99% 166| 88 s 31 57 10 1 1 780 973 125 63.0
Hispanic/Latino 64  98% 62| 65 onoig 18 47 21 13 2 760 887 47 430
Multi-race, Non-Hisp./Lat. 61 28% 60 63 i 23 40 25 8 3 764 904 50 56.0
Nat. Haw. or Pacif. Isl. 1 - N<i0 - - - - - - - - N<20 -
__ White 1,303  99% 1,077 77 oo 16 60 18 4 2 768 939 889 46.0

lr/\ j}iEMATICS - DETAILED REPORT {Canton Public Schools)

Achlevement Levels (%)

Numher of

Studerts tevel4and 5

included " {Met or Exceeded
© Expectations)

All Students 99% 1,527 67 762 882 1,244 485
GRADE
03 250 98% 241 78 27 51 18 3 1} 774 97.0 - -
04 246 98% 241 84 s T 10 54 25 9 2 760 86.8 234 425
05 258 100% 254 63 T 17 47 22 10 4 759 87.7 243 60.0
06 281 98% 272 64 13 51 22 10 3 757 86.8 260 415
07 271 95% 266 B2 s 12 50 26 9 3 756 82.7 260 345
08 Math 260 98% 253 B8 o 15 54 21 7 4 765 88,7 247 55.0
08 Algebra | - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Accountability Subgroups
All Students 1,566 99% 1,527 67 X 15 51 22 8 3 762 88.2 1,244 465
Selected Populations
High needs 439 97% 411 36 3 33 35 20 9 740 73.1 326 395
Econ. disadvantaged 243 98% 233 42 4 33 32 16 10 742 74.7 182 36.0
ELL/Farmerly ELL 51 100% 48 44 6 38 44 8 4 751 86.5 30 585
Students w/disabilites 229 96% 206 19 o} 19 35 30 16 727 62.0 173 39.0
Race/Ethnicity
Amer. Ind. or Alaska Nat. 1 - N<10 - - - - - - - - N<20 -
Afr. Amer./Black 166 95% 160 33 4 34 -31 23 ] 740 724 125 42.0
Asian 169 99% 166 87 e 36 52 10 2 1 782 96.3 125 67.0
Hispanic/Latino 64 98% 62 53 S 3 50 34 11 2 752 85.9 48 43.0
;  “lti-race, Non-Hisp./Lat. 61 98% 60 62 B i2 50 25 8 5 759 84.2 50 53.0
\_t. Haw. or Pacif. Isl. 1 - N<10 - - - - - - - - N<20 -
White 1,104 98% 1,077 69 15 54 22 7 2 763 89.7 894 440
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2016 Partnership for Assessment of Readiness for College and Careers (PARCC) Resuits
GRADE BY SUBGROUPS
Canton Public Schools

SELECT A GRADE

english Language Arts /
Literacy

Alt Students
Accountability Subgroups
High needs
Econ. disadvantaged
ELL/Formeriy ELL
Students w/disabilities
Amer. Ind. or Alaska Nat.
Afr. Amer./Black
Asian
Hispanic/Latino

Multi-race, Non-Hisp./Lat.

Nat. Haw. or Pacif. Isl.
White

OCther Subgroups

Male

Female

Title |

Non-SWwD

Mon-Econ. disadvantaged

(f“*iLL
.s«Former ELL

Ever ELL

Mathematics

All Students

Accountability Subgroups
High needs
Econ. disadvantaged
ELL/Farmerly ELL
Students w/disabilities
Amer. ind. or Alaska Nat.
Afr, Amer./Black
Asian
Hispanic/Latino

Multi-race, Non-Hisp./Lat.

Nat. Haw. or Pacif, Isl,
White

Other Subgroups

Male
{ emale
S itle |
Non-SWD
Non-Econ. disadvantaged
ELL
Former ELL
Ever ELL

Number of
Students
Included

Achievement Levels (%]

Avg
Scaled
Score

1,564

437
241

51
223

165
169
64
6l

1,103

774
780
42
1,336
1,323
26

31

91

439
243

51
229

166
189
64
61

1,104

776
790
42
1,337
1,323
26
3t
91

99%

98%
98%
100%
97%

99%
99%:
98%;
98%:

99%.

99%

99%
28%
99%
99%
100%
100%

100%

97%:
98%

100%
96%

99%:

99%
98%.
989%

98%

99%
98%
98%
99%
99%
100%
100%
100%

Massachusetts Department of Elementary and Secondary Education

1,528

414
233
48
209
N<10
161
156
62
60
N<10
1,077

754
774
M
1,319
1,295
23
30
88

Number ofi
Students |
“included

!
i
l
a
I

411
233
48
206
N<1D
160
166
62
&0
N<10
1,077

754
773
41
1,321
1,294
23

30

88

47
54
54
27

50
88
65
63

77

68
80
24
81
78
22
80
66

36
42

19

38

87

53
62

69

66
67
15
74
71
39
50
60

57

42
46
52
26

45
57
a7
49

60

56
58
24
62
59
22
77
52

18

32
27
35
38

29
10
21
25

18

22
15
49
15
17
57
20
27

N o= 0o

MO B R O U NW

15
16

18
18

11

33
38
33
19

34
52
50
50

54

Sl
sl
15
56
53
35
43
49

Achievernent Levels (%)

13
32
an
35

31
10
34
25

22

22
23
54
21
21
39
47
28

U O W e =N MW

Distribution

i m WMomm g
838
N

i 761
LI
735

i 772

1. 769

- 737

- 762

1 760

Scaled

)
B
=]

~J

b Bl |
0a B
N Q

904

84.6
73.8

96.0 '

94.2

76.1

95.8

503 !

876
837 °
713 .
92,5 :
90.6
815

92.5
88.6

1,238

326
180
29
174
N<20
125
125
47
50
N<20
889

614
624
25
1,064
1,058
N<20
21

64

326
182
30
173
N<20
125
125
48
50
N<20
894

619
625
25
1,071
1,062
N<20
21

66

47.0

48.0
47.0
56.0
46.5

40.0
53.0
48.0
56.0

46.0

44.0
50.0
44.0
47.0
47.0

62.0
58.0

44.0
49.0
42.0
47.0
48.0
53.0

64.5
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2016 Partnership for Assessment of Readiness for College and Careers {PARCC) Results

SELECT SUBGROUP

CANTON DISTRICT REPORT QF SCHOOLS SERVING GRADES 3 TO 8

School Name

English Language Arts / Literacy

Canton

Canton

Canton

Hansen

John F Kennedy
Luce

Galvin Middle
Mathematics
Canton

Canton

Canton

Hansen

John F Kennedy
Luce

Galvin Middle

("
N,

Achievement Levels (%)

Schoo! _“.“”._nuh_ﬂ.mu* Partic. _,_m“”.._"__”“_q»“., Level 4and 5
Type Enroiled Rate Included Emww“mnﬂwﬂ% ! s 14 13 L2
. District 1564 99% 1528 74 17 57 18 5
ES 751 99% < 738 74 12 61 ~ 18 B
MS 803  9e8% 78 75 . 22 53 19 5
S 242 99% 27 78 11 67 16 4
ES 249 100% 243 73 13 60 19 6
ES 260  98% 249 72 13 59 19 7
MS 803  98% 776 75 21 53 18 5
. District: © 1566 - 99% - 1527 67 - 15 = 51 2. .8
ES - 751 .'99% . 736 68 . - 18 . 51 22 7
MS . 804 98% 787 65 . 13 -~ 52 - 23 .9
ES 242 99% 228 7 - 16 54 21 8
ES 249 100% 242 74 21 52 20 4
ES 260 98% 247 64 18 46 24 10
MS 804  98% 777 66 13 52 23 9
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Distribution
L3

Avg
Scaled
Score

766
766
767
768
765
766
767

762
- 764
. 759

764
768
763
760

Trans. CPI

92.5
91.3
94.1
93.9
91.2
90.0
94.2

882

90,7
862

915
929
88.8
86.4

Transitional SGP

Students
Included Median

N}

1,

u...-

238
474
761
156
156
162
761

244 -
477 -
764

158
158
161
764

47.0
54.0
43.0
64.5
43.5
52.5
43.0

465
51.0
440
62.0
39.0
55.0
44.0
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